National Religion Survey - Banner 2 - April 2002

Sample Demographics
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb

Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100% 16% 21% 22% 18% 23% 41% 27% 22% 10% 22% 24% 37% 18%
Sex Men  #of resp 954 113 185 240 207 208 357 234 224 128 216 251 304 168
Col % 48% 35% 45% 54% 59% 44% 44% 44% 52% 62% 51% 52% 42% 49%
Row % 100% 12% 19% 25% 22% 22% 38% 25% 24% 14% 23% 27% 32% 18%
Women  # of resp 1049 212 226 205 146 261 451 297 208 79 208 230 415 177
Col % 52% 65% 55% 46% 41% 56% 56% 56% 48% 38% 49% 48% 58% 51%
Row % 100% 20% 22% 20% 14% 25% 44% 29% 20% 8% 20% 22% 40% 17%
Age 18-24  #of resp 277 80 60 39 31 66 164 81 22 8 56 68 124 27
Col % 14% 25% 15% 9% 9% 14% 20% 15% 5% 4% 13% 14% 17% 8%
Row % 100% 29% 22% 14% 11% 24% 60% 30% 8% 3% 20% 25% 45% 10%
25-34  #ofresp 361 41 101 94 63 62 115 110 92 41 100 92 119 47
Col % 18% 13% 24% 21% 18% 13% 14% 21% 21% 20% 24% 19% 16% 14%
Row % 100% 11% 28% 26% 17% 17% 32% 31% 26% 12% 28% 26% 33% 13%
35-44  #ofresp 423 61 90 102 96 74 160 93 119 47 87 103 134 89
Col % 21% 19% 22% 23% 27% 16% 20% 17% 28% 23% 20% 21% 19% 26%
Row % 100% 14% 21% 24% 23% 17% 38% 22% 28% 11% 21% 25% 32% 22%
45-54  #of resp 370 40 59 93 107 70 114 111 88 51 73 95 138 58
Col % 18% 12% 14% 21% 30% 15% 14% 21% 20% 25% 17% 20% 19% 17%
Row % 100% 11% 16% 25% 29% 19% 31% 30% 24% 14% 20% 26% 38% 16%
55-64  # of resp 242 31 46 73 28 64 98 56 53 34 45 52 82 58
Col % 12% 9% 11% 16% 8% 14% 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 11% 11% 17%
Row % 100% 13% 19% 30% 12% 26% 41% 24% 22% 14% 19% 22% 35% 25%
65+ #ofresp 327 72 55 43 27 130 154 80 57 26 63 68 122 65
Col % 16% 22% 13% 10% 8% 28% 19% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 17% 19%
Row % 100% 22% 17% 13% 8% 40% 48% 25% 18% 8% 20% 21% 38% 20%

Refused  # of resp 4 4 3 2 1

Col % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Row % 100% 100% 100% 71% 29%
Ethnicity White  # of resp 1423 195 283 338 274 333 553 368 335 161 255 377 503 279
Col % 71% 60% 69% 76% 78% 71% 68% 69% 78% 78% 60% 78% 70% 81%
Row % 100% 14% 20% 24% 19% 23% 39% 26% 24% 11% 18% 27% 36% 20%
Black or  # of resp 242 62 54 46 35 45 122 73 29 17 77 34 101 27
African-American Col % 12% 19% 13% 10% 10% 10% 15% 14% 7% 8% 18% % 14% 8%

Row % 100% 25% 22% 19% 15% 19% 51% 30% 12% 1% 32% 14% 42% 11%
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National Religion Survey - Banner 2 - April 2002

Sample Demographics
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
Ethnicity Asian  #of resp 48 6 11 9 12 10 9 8 19 11 17 12 13 5
Col % 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Row % 100% 13% 24% 19% 24% 20% 19% 17% 39% 24% 36% 26% 28% 10%
Native American  # of resp 29 10 7 5 2 5 12 14 0 3 5 4 14 6
Col % 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Row % 100% 35% 23% 19% 7% 16% 42% 48% 1% 9% 18% 13% 49% 20%
Mixed racial  # of resp 156 25 38 35 23 34 70 46 29 11 45 31 58 19
packground Col % 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 11% 6% 8% 6%
Row % 100% 16% 25% 23% 15% 22% 45% 29% 19% 7% 29% 20% 38% 13%
Other  # of resp 67 20 13 8 6 20 35 18 12 2 18 21 20 7
Col % 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Row % 100% 30% 19% 11% 9% 30% 52% 27% 18% 4% 28% 31% 31% 10%
DK/NA  #of resp 37 6 4 4 1 22 7 5 7 2 6 2 9 3
Col % 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Row % 100% 17% 11% 10% 3% 59% 32% 25% 33% 10% 30% 11% 45% 15%
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Question 6 - How important would you say religion is in your life?

Base: All Respondents
edison mediaresearch

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

. How Very Important  # of resp 1283 231 271 261 194 326 556 336 262 113 261 271 485 241
V'Vrglﬁ’lzr;%”l} Col % 64.1% 71.1% 65.9% 58.7% 54.8% 69.6% 68.8% 63.1% 60.7% 54.5% 61.7% 56.4% 67.4% 70.1%

say Row %

religion is 100.0% 18.0% 21.1% 20.3% 15.1% 25.4% 43.9% 26.5% 20.7% 8.9% 20.8% 21.5% 38.5% 19.2%

n {gg; Somewhat  # of resp 464 77 93 126 91 77 188 115 101 55 97 126 166 66
' pmpoiiant Col % 23.2% 23.6% 22.7% 28.4% 25.8% 16.3% 23.2% 21.7% 23.4% 26.7% 23.0% 26.2% 23.1% 19.3%
Row % 100.0% 16.6% 20.1% 27.2% 19.6% 16.5% 40.9% 25.1% 22.0% 12.0% 21.4% 27.6% 36.5% 14.6%

Spmewhat # of resp 119 10 27 22 28 31 34 38 35 12 35 33 31 19
Ui IrpoerEn Col % 5.9% 3.2% 6.6% 5.0% 7.9% 6.7% 4.2% 7.1% 8.0% 5.9% 8.4% 6.9% 4.3% 5.6%
Row % 100.0% 8.6% 22.9% 18.5% 23.6% 26.3% 28.4% 32.0% 29.3% 10.2% 30.0% 27.9% 25.9% 16.2%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 130 7 19 35 39 31 28 40 33 27 29 50 34 15
Col % 6.5%) 2.0% 4.6%) 7.8% 11.2% 6.6% 3.5%) 7.6% 7.7%| 12.9% 6.7%) 10.5% 4.7%)| 4.5%
Row % 100.0% 5.0% 14.4% 26.5% 30.3% 23.8% 22.2% 31.3% 25.8% 20.8% 22.2% 39.1% 26.6% 12.0%

DK/NA  # of resp 6 0 1 1 1 3 2 3 1 0 1 3 2
Col % .3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% .3% .5% 2% 1% 2% 4% .6%
Row % 100 0%)| 6.3%] 11 7%] 14.9%)| 13.1%] 54.1% 38 504 44 8%| 16 7%] 6.3%] 13.1%) 48 9%)| 31.8%
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Question 7 - Since the terrorist attacks on September 11th, would you say that you religion is...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4%) 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Since the More Important _ # of resp 359 99 61 55 42 101 205 77 58 12 74 66 158 50
an‘:érkg”;rf Col % 17.9% 30.5% 14.8% 12.5% 12.0% 21.6% 25.4% 14.5% 13.4% 5.9% 17.6% 13.6%) 21.9% 14.5%

September Row %

11th, would 100.0% 27.6% 16.9% 15.5% 11.8% 28.2%) 58.2% 21.9% 16.5% 3.5%] 21.4%| 18.9%) 45.4% 14.4%

ey ls.a}’ that Less Important _ # of resp 16 2 4 3 2 5 9 0 2 2 2 5 4 2

religion is

more or less Col % .8%] .6%] .9% 6% T%] 1.0% 1.1% .1%| 5% 1.1% 5% 1.1% .6%] 5%
importa?_} ig Row % 100.0% 12.9%) 23.1%)| 17.6%) 15.0%) 31.4% 63.7% 2.9% 16.3% 17.1% 16.6% 39.6% 30.5% 13.3%

YOurtie=  Just as importantin _ #of resp 1619 222 344 386 308 358 591 451 369 192 344 408 555 290
yog;:;{: n"jf):reﬁ{ﬁ Col % 80.8% 68.3% 83.8% 86.7% 87.4% 76.4% 73.2% 84.9% 85.5% 92.7% 81.3% 84.8% 77.2% 84.2%
Row % 100.0%! 13.7% 21.3% 23.8% 19.1% 22.1%) 36.9% 28.1% 23.0% 12.0% 21.5% 25.5% 34.8% 18.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 9 2 2 1 5 3 3 2 0 3 2 2 3
Col % .5%] .6%] 5% 2% 1.0% A% .5%] 5% 2% 6% A% .3%] 8%
Row % 100 00@ 21 AOQ 22 70é Z GOQ M 36 RUQ 32 7OQ 25 GUQ 4 QUQ 26 70é 21 QOQ 21 QOQ 29.5%
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Question 8 - When you think about the terrorist attacks on September 11th, how importnat has your religious faith been in helping you to deal with what happened?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
) Business, Eie ey
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less Schaool graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0%, 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

When you Very Important  # of resp 1078 213 230 211 154 269 489 276 219 79 229 217 413 198
ttt:gntzr?g?llsj: Col % 53.8% 65.6% 56.1% 47.5% 43.7% 57.4% 60.5% 51.9% 50.7% 38.1% 54.1% 45.2% 57.5% 57.6%

attacks on Row %

September 100.0%, 19.8% 21.4% 19.6% 14.3% 24.9% 46.0% 26.0% 20.6% 7.4%) 21.6% 20.5% 39.1% 18.8%

11th, how Somewhat  # of resp 488 78 95 124 101 91 189 140 103 53 96 131 173 82
'mPOfthht.haS Important Col % 24.4% 23.9% 23.1% 27.9% 28.6% 19.4% 23.3% 26.3% 23.8% 25.9% 22.6% 27.2% 24.1% 23.8%

our religious

yfaith begen in Row % 100.0%, 15.9% 19.4% 25.4% 20.6% 18.7% 38.9% 28.8% 21.2% 11.0% 19.8% 27.2% 36.0% 17.0%

helping you to Somewhat  # of resp 191 22 40 54 36 39 66 44 52 26 47 53 59 29
dearllwith Wh;iot Unimportant Col % 9.5%| 6.7%| 9.7%| 12.1%, 10.2%, 8.3%| 8.1% 8.3% 12.0%, 12.6% 11.1% 11.1% 8.2% 8.4%
appened: Row % 100.0% 11.4% 20.9% 28.3% 18.9% 20.5% 35.0% 23.4% 27.7% 13.9% 24.9% 28.2% 31.4% 15.4%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 181 6 32 41 58 45 37 55 49 39 34 68 55 21
Col % 9.1%) 1.9% 7.7%) 9.1%) 16.3% 9.7%) 4.5% 10.4% 11.3% 18.9% 8.0%) 14.2% 7.7% 6.2%
Row % 100.0%) 3.4%) 17.5% 22.3% 31.7% 25.0% 20.4% 30.7% 27.2% 21.7% 19.0% 38.2% 30.9% 12.0%

DK/NA  #of resp 64 6 14 15 4 24 28 17 9 9 18 11 18 14
Col % 3.2%) 1.9% 3.4%) 3.3%) 1.2%) 5.2%) 3.5%) 3.1%) 2.2%) 4.6% 4.3% 2.3%) 2.6% 4.0%
Row % 100 OOQ 9 7"@ 22.0% 23 4"@ 6.8% 38.1% @ 25 9"@ 14 7"@ 14 BOQ 29 2"@ 18.3% 30, Oﬂg 22.5%
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Question 9 - Would you say the terrorist attacks on September 11th have shaken or strengthened your faith in God?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Would you say Shakgn faith  #of resp 53 12 14 11 9 7 24 14 10 4 15 11 21 3
b thaettfégfg iniGod Col % 2.7%) 3.7% 3.4% 2.5% 2.5%) 1.5% 2.9% 2.7% 2.4% 1.9%) 3.6%) 2.3% 2.9% 8%

September 11th Row %
have shaken or

strengthened 100.0% 22.7% 26.6% 21.0% 16.6% 13.0% 45.2% 27.5% 19.7% 7.5% 30.6% 22.3% 41.9% 5.3%

your faGltgdlg Strelngt_hened # of resp 536 135 96 102 73 130 283 135 80 32 97 100 230 99
) (it (n @o Col % 26.8% 41.5% 23.4% 23.0% 20.6% 27.7% 35.0% 25.5% 18.6% 15.4% 23.0% 20.9% 32.0% 28.8%
Row % 100.0% 25.2% 17.9% 19.1% 13.6% 24.2% 53.3% 25.5% 15.2% 6.0%) 18.5% 19.1% 43.6%) 18.9%

Not e}ffept # of resp 1379 172 295 328 268 316 490 372 336 169 302 359 462 239
Y fa”go'g Col % 68.8% 52.8% 71.8% 73.7% 75.9% 67.5% 60.7% 70.0% 77.9% 81.6% 71.3% 74.6% 64.2% 69.4%
Row % 100.0% 12.5% 21.4% 23.8% 19.4% 22.9% 35.9% 27.2% 24.6% 12.3% 22.2% 26.4% 33.9% 17.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 34 6 6 3 3 16 12 10 5 2 9 10 7 3
Col % 1.7% 1.9% 1.4% .8% 1.0% 3.3% 1.5%) 1.9%) 1.1%) 1.1%) 2.1%) 2.1%] .9% 1.0%
Row % 100 OUQ 18 40@ 16 4‘@ 9 7°@ 10 ZUQ éé Q"é M w 16 80@ 8 OOQ 30 10@ 35 7‘@ 22. 50@ 11.6%
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Question 10 - In general, how often would you say you have expressed Gods presence or a spiritual force that felt very close to you?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2% 17.6% 23.4%) 40.9% 26.9% 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

In general, how Never  #of resp 281 25 45 66 73 71 95 80 63 35 59 82 86 45
;Ltfr;;’;’/";‘(lg Col % 14.0%) 7.8%) 11.0%) 14.7% 20.7% 15.2% 11.7%) 15.0%) 14.7% 17.0% 14.0% 17.1% 12.0% 13.2%
have Row % 100.0% 9.0% 16.1% 23.3%) 26.1%) 25.4%) 34.7%) 29.2%) 23.2%) 12.8% 21.7%)| 30.2%) 31.5%) 16.6%

experienced Onceor #ofresp 322 50 73 86 60 52 129 83 71 38 64 60 147 a7

Gods presence twice

or a spiritual Col % 16.1% 15.5% 17.8% 19.3% 17.1% 11.2% 16.0% 15.7% 16.4% 18.3% 15.2% 12.5% 20.4% 13.5%
force that felt Row % 100.0% 15.7% 22.7% 26.6%) 18.7% 16.3% 40.2%) 26.0%) 22.1%) 11.7% 20.3%) 18.9% 46.2%) 14.7%

eIy C'O;glfg several _ #of resp 429 81 100 89 55 103 194 114 82 34 83 120 144 74
HRES Col % 21.4% 25.0% 24.4% 20.0% 15.5% 22.1% 24.0% 21.4% 19.0% 16.2%) 19.6% 24.9% 20.0% 21.5%
Row % 100.0% 18.9% 23.4%) 20.8%) 12.8% 24.1%) 45.8% 26.9%) 19.4% 7.9% 19.8% 28.4%) 34.2%) 17.6%

Many # of resp 924 163 186 193 158 225 382 243 204 86 207 207 326 175
HRES Col % 46.2% 50.1% 45.4% 43.3% 44.8% 47.9%| 47.3%] 45.8% 47.2% 41.7% 48.8% 43.0% 45.4% 50.6%
Row % 100.0% 17.6% 20.2%) 20.8%) 17.1% 24.3%) 41.7% 26.6%) 22.3%) 9.4% 22.6%) 22.6%) 35.7%) 19.1%

DK/NA # of resp 46 5 6 12 6 17 8 11 11 14 10 12 17 4
Col % 2.3% 1.6% 1.4% 2.6% 1.8% 3.6% 1.0% 2.1% 2.6% 6.8% 2.4% 2.6% 2.3% 1.2%
Row % 100 Oﬁg 11.4% 12.4% 25.1%! 14.0% 37.0%! 18.2% 25.3%! 25.2%! 31.3%! 23.4%! 28.7%! 38.4% 9.5%

Prepared by edison media research



National Religion Survey - Banner 2 - April 2002
Question 11 - Are you personally acquainted with someone who is...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4%) 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%
Christian Yes  #of resp 1883 295 378 423 345 442 731 509 421 203 390 465 669 328
Col % 94.0% 90.8% 92.0% 95.1% 97.8% 94.3% 90.4% 95.7% 97.6% 98.0% 92.2% 96.8% 93.0% 95.2%
Row % 100.0% 15.7% 20.1% 22.4% 18.3% 23.5% 39.2% 27.3% 22.6% 10.9% 21.1% 25.1% 36.1% 17.7%
No # of resp 107 29 27 21 7 24 70 23 8 4 27 13 49 17
Col % 5.3% 8.9% 6.5% 4.7% 1.9% 5.1%) 8.6% 4.3% 1.9% 2.0% 6.4%) 2.8% 6.8% 4.8%
Row % 100.0% 27.0% 24.9% 19.3%) 6.3% 22.5% 66.5% 21.7% 7.8% 4.0% 25.7% 12.6% 45.9%) 15.8%
DK/NA  # of resp 12 1 6 1 1 3 8 2 6 2 2
Col % .6% .3% 1.5% .3% .2% .6% .9%) .5% 1.3% 4% .3%
Row % 100.0% 8.3% 51.5% 10.2%) 6.8%) 23.2% 77.0% 23.0% 58.0% 22.3% 19.6%)
Jewish Yes  #ofresp 1016 104 163 243 276 229 254 278 302 177 262 303 298 142
Col % 50.8%) 32.1%) 39.8%) 54.7%) 78.3%) 49.0%) 31.5%) 52.3%) 69.8%) 85.5%) 62.0%) 63.1%) 41.4%) 41.3%
Row % 100.0% 10.3% 16.1% 23.9%) 27.2%) 22.6%) 25.2%) 27.5%) 29.8%) 17.5% 26.1%) 30.1%) 29.6%) 14.2%
No  #ofresp 952 217 239 192 77 228 541 244 123 28 157 168 406 199
Col % 47.5%| 66.8% 58.0% 43.1%) 21.7% 48.6% 67.0% 45.9% 28.4% 13.5% 37.0% 34.9% 56.5% 57.8%
Row % 100.0% 22.8%) 25.1%) 20.1%) 8.1%) 23.9%) 57.8%) 26.1%) 13.1% 3.0% 16.8% 18.1% 43.7%) 21.4%
DK/NA  # of resp 34 4 9 10 11 13 9 7 2 4 10 15 3
Col % 1.7%| 1.1%) 2.2% 2.2% 2.4% 1.6% 1.7%| 1.7%| 9% 1.0%) 2.0%, 2.1% .9%
Row % 100.0% 10.7% 26.6%) 29.1%) 33.5%) 40.4%) 29.4%) 24.0%) 6.2% 13.7% 30.4%) 46.6%) 9.2%
Muslim Yes # of resp 556 48 86 152 142 128 117 158 158 121 168 155 172 57
Col % 27.8% 14.6% 21.0% 34.2% 40.3% 27.3% 14.5%) 29.8% 36.6% 58.3% 39.6% 32.2% 23.8% 16.5%
Row % 100.0% 8.6% 15.5% 27.4% 25.6% 23.0% 21.2% 28.6% 28.5% 21.8% 30.4% 28.1% 31.1% 10.3%
No # of resp 1411 274 315 285 207 330 680 361 264 85 249 319 540 275
Col % 70.5%) 84.3%) 76.7%) 64.0%) 58.7%) 70.4%) 84.2%) 68.0%) 61.1%) 41.2%) 58.7%) 66.3%) 75.1%) 79.8%
Row % 100.0% 19.4% 22.3% 20.2% 14.7% 23.4% 48.9%) 26.0% 19.0% 6.1% 18.0% 23.0% 39.1% 19.9%
DK/NA  # of resp 35 4 9 8 3 11 10 12 10 1 7 7 7 13
Col % 1.7%) 1.1% 2.3% 1.7%) 1.0% 2.3% 1.3%) 2.3% 2.3% .5% 1.7% 1.5% 1.0%) 3.6%
Row % 100.0% 10.3% 27.1%) 22.2%) 9.9%) 30.5%) 30.7%) 36.2%) 30.2%) 2.9% 20.8%) 21.1%) 21.3%) 36.8%
Hindu Yes  #ofresp 330 33 50 74 108 65 53 77 100 96 97 111 97 21
Col % 16.5% 10.0% 12.2% 16.6% 30.7%) 13.9% 6.6% 14.5% 23.2%) 46.6%) 23.0%) 23.1%) 13.4% 6.1%
Row % 100 004)] 9 904 15 20| 22 4%) 32 304 19 79%)] 16 206] 23 60| 30 704 29 504 29 90| 34 004 29 60| 6 5%
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Question 11 - Are you personally acquainted with someone who is...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

Hindu No  #ofresp 1634 281 355 363 243 392 736 445 326 108 316 365 606 319
Col % 81.6%) 86.5%) 86.3%) 81.7%) 68.7%) 83.7%) 91.1%) 83.7%) 75.6%) 52.4%) 74.7% 76.0%) 84.2%) 92.4%
Row % 100.0% 17.2% 21.7%) 22.2%) 14.9% 24.0%) 45.6%) 27.5%) 20.2%) 6.7% 19.7% 22.7%) 37.7%)| 19.8%

DK/NA  # of resp 38 11 6 7 2 11 19 9 5 2 10 4 17 5
Col % 1.9%| 3.5% 1.5% 1.7%| .5% 2.4% 2.4% 1.8% 1.2%) .9% 2.3%, .9%) 2.3% 1.4%
Row % 100.0% 29.9%) 16.1% 19.5% 5.0% 29.5%) 53.4%) 26.4%) 14.8% 5.4% 26.7%) 12.5% 46.9%) 13.8%

Buddhist Yes  #of resp 347 38 49 76 104 81 67 103 87 88 97 114 102 31
Col % 17.3%) 11.6% 11.9% 17.0%) 29.4% 17.2% 8.3% 19.4%) 20.0% 42.4% 22.9% 23.7% 14.1%) 9.1%
Row % 100.0% 10.9% 14.1% 21.8% 29.9% 23.3% 19.5%) 30.0% 25.1% 25.5% 28.2% 33.1% 29.6% 9.1%

No # of resp 1625 281 355 364 248 377 729 422 341 114 322 363 600 311
Col % 81.2% 86.6% 86.5% 82.0% 70.1% 80.4% 90.2% 79.5% 78.9% 55.3% 76.0% 75.5% 83.5% 90.2%
Row % 100.0% 17.3% 21.9% 22.4% 15.2% 23.2% 45.4% 26.3% 21.2% 7.1% 20.2% 22.7% 37.6% 19.5%

DK/NA  # of resp 30 6 7 5 2 11 12 6 5 5 5 4 17 2
Col % 1.5%) 1.8% 1.6% 1.0%) .5% 2.4% 1.5%) 1.1%) 1.1% 2.3% 1.1% 9% 2.4% 7%
Row % 100.006] 20.0%)| 22 00) 15.004] 5.3%)| 37.604) A3 704 21.5%) 17 3%) 17.49%) 16 204] 14 8%) £60.50) 8 6%
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Question 12 - How familiar are you with the basic teachings of each religion?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0%, 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

Christianiy Very Familiar  # of resp 1513 233 315 334 285 346 536 434 352 173 334 364 533 258
Col % 75.5%) 71.7%) 76.6%) 75.1%) 80.7%) 73.7% 66.3%) 81.7%) 81.4% 83.7%) 79.0%) 75.7%)| 74.1%) 75.0%

Row %

100.0% 15.4% 20.8%) 22.1%) 18.8% 22.9%) 35.9%) 29.0%) 23.5%) 11.6% 22.5%) 24.4%) 35.8%) 17.3%

Somehwat  # of resp 383 70 69 96 64 83 199 81 67 34 68 102 137 67
Familiar Col % 19.1% 21.5%) 16.9% 21.6%) 18.2% 17.7% 24.7%) 15.2% 15.6% 16.3% 16.0% 21.3%) 19.1% 19.4%
Row % 100.0% 18.3% 18.1% 25.1%) 16.8% 21.7%) 52.3%) 21.2%) 17.7% 8.9% 18.0% 27.4%) 36.7%) 17.9%

Somewhat  # of resp 24 3 7 5 2 8 14 4 5 5 5 10 3
Unfamiliar Col % 1.2% 8% 1.6% 1.19% 6% 1.7% 1.7% 8% 1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 1.5% 9%
Row % 100.0% 11.4% 27.1%) 19.6% 8.8% 33.2%) 59.7%) 18.3% 22.0%) 21.7%) 19.8% 44.9%) 13.5%

Very Unfamiliar  # of resp 68 16 18 10 2 23 52 9 6 13 9 29 16
Col % 3.4%) 4.8% 4.3%) 2.2% .5% 4.8% 6.4% 1.6%) 1.4%) 3.2% 1.9% 4.1% 4.5%
Row % 100.0%, 23.2%) 26.2%) 14.5% 2.7% 33.4%) 78.0%) 13.0% 9.0% 19.8% 13.7% 43.3%) 23.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 15 4 2 9 7 4 2 3 1 9 0
Col % .8% 1.1% 5% 2.0% 9% 7% 4% 1% 2% 1.3% 1%
Row % 100.0%, 23.3%) 14.9% 61.8%) 57.2% 29.0%) 13.8% 21.5% 5.7%) 69.1%) 3.6%

Judaism Very Familiar ~ # of resp 324 23 36 88 102 75 50 86 111 74 97 118 79 26
Col % 16.2% 6.9% 8.9% 19.7% 28.9%) 16.0% 6.2% 16.3% 25.6%) 35.9%) 22.9%) 24.5%) 11.0% 7.7%
Row % 100.0%, 7.0%) 11.3% 27.1% 31.5%) 23.2% 15.5% 26.9%) 34.4% 23.1%) 30.3%) 36.8%) 24.6%) 8.2%

Somehwat # of resp 686 82 131 167 163 142 184 187 215 97 150 196 218 116
Ramiliay Col % 34.2%) 25.3% 31.8% 37.6% 46.2% 30.4% 22.8% 35.1% 49.7% 46.8%] 35.5% 40.9% 30.4% 33.6%
Row % 100.0%, 12.0% 19.1% 24.4% 23.8%) 20.8%) 27.0% 27.4% 31.5% 14.2% 22.0%) 28.9% 32.1% 17.0%

Somewhat  # of resp 207 39 59 51 21 38 96 63 30 16 40 41 86 35
Unfamiliay Col % 10.4% 12.0% 14.2% 11.5% 5.8% 8.1% 11.8% 11.8% 7.0% 7.9% 9.5%) 8.6%) 12.0% 10.3%
Row % 100.0% 18.9% 28.2%) 24.7%) 9.9% 18.3% 46.7%) 30.6%) 14.7% 8.0% 19.8% 20.3%) 42.4%) 17.5%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 767 178 181 137 67 204 467 193 75 18 133 124 327 165
Col % 38.3%) 54.7%) 43.9%) 30.8%) 19.0% 43.6%) 57.8%) 36.2%) 17.3% 8.9% 31.4%) 25.8%) 45.4%) 47.9%
Row % 100.0% 23.2%) 23.6%) 17.9% 8.7% 26.6%) 62.1%) 25.6%) 9.9% 2.4% 17.7% 16.6% 43.6% 22.1%

DK/NA  #of resp 19 4 5 1 9 11 3 2 1 3 1 9 2
Col % 9% 1.1% 1.1%) 3% 2.0% 1.3% .5% A% .6% .8% 2% 1.3%) 5%
Row % 100.0% 19.3% 24.0%! 6.6% 50.1%! 65.4%! 16.9% 10.6% 2.1%! 21.0%! 7.6% 60.2%) 11.3%
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Question 12 - How familiar are you with the basic teachings of each religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

Islam Very Familiar  # of resp 118 13 10 32 32 31 25 36 35 22 43 36 24 13
Col % 5.9%) 4.1%) 2.4% 7.2% 9.1%) 6.5% 3.1% 6.7%) 8.1%) 10.4% 10.3% 7.4%) 3.4%) 3.8%
Row % 100.0%, 11.3% 8.5% 27.0% 27.2%) 25.9%) 21.3%) 30.5%) 29.8%) 18.4% 37.3%) 30.6%) 20.8%) 11.2%

Somehwat # of resp 570 66 104 146 141 114 146 153 165 103 140 173 185 70
Ramiliay Col % 28.5%) 20.2% 25.3% 32.8% 40.0% 24.3% 18.1% 28.7% 38.3% 49.9%] 33.0% 36.0% 25.7% 20.3%
Row % 100.0%, 11.5% 18.2% 25.6%) 24.7%) 19.9% 25.8%) 26.9%) 29.1% 18.2% 24.6% 30.5%) 32.6%) 12.3%

Somewhat  # of resp 305 32 68 76 64 65 98 75 90 42 61 96 105 43
Unfamiliay Col % 15.3% 9.8% 16.4% 17.2% 18.2% 14.0%) 12.2% 14.1% 20.7%) 20.1% 14.3% 19.9% 14.6% 12.6%
Row % 100.0%, 10.4% 22.1% 25.0%) 21.1% 21.4% 32.3%) 24.7%) 29.4% 13.6% 19.9% 31.4% 34.5%) 14.2%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 988 211 227 188 115 247 526 264 141 40 178 175 395 214
Col % 49.3%) 65.0%) 55.1%) 42.4% 32.6%) 52.6%) 65.1%) 49.7%) 32.6%) 19.4% 42.1%) 36.5%) 54.9%) 62.2%
Row % 100.0% 21.4%) 22.9%) 19.1% 11.6% 25.0%) 54.2% 27.2%) 14.5% 4.1% 18.5% 18.2% 41.0%) 22.3%

DK/NA  #of resp 21 3 3 2 0 12 13 4 2 0 1 1 10 4
Col % 1.1% 1.0% 7% 5% 1% 2.6%) 1.6%) .8% A% 2% .3% 2% 1.4%) 1.1%
Row % 100.0% 16.1% 13.3% 10.5% 1.7% 58.4%) 67.2%) 22.5%) 8.4% 1.9%) 8.7% 6.8% 60.9%) 23.6%

Hinduism Very Familiar  # of resp 56 10 7 17 12 10 18 13 13 11 16 17 18 3
Col % 2.8%) 3.2%) 1.7%) 3.8% 3.4%) 2.2%) 2.2% 2.5% 2.9% 5.1% 3.8% 3.5% 2.5% 9%
Row % 100.0% 18.3% 12.5% 29.8%) 21.1%) 18.3% 33.3%) 24.1%) 23.2%) 19.5% 29.8%) 31.0%) 33.4%) 5.8%

Somehwat  # of resp 352 33 52 96 87 85 81 86 112 70 93 111 97 47
Familiar Col % 17.6% 10.0% 12.6% 21.6%) 24.5%) 18.1% 10.0% 16.1% 25.9%) 34.0%) 21.9%) 23.0%) 13.5% 13.5%
Row % 100.0% 9.3%) 14.7% 27.3%) 24.6%) 24.1%) 23.2%) 24.6%) 32.0%) 20.2%) 26.7%) 31.9%) 27.9%) 13.4%

Somewhat  # of resp 317 39 64 83 76 55 87 80 104 45 62 103 108 42
Unfamiliay Col % 15.8% 11.9% 15.7% 18.7% 21.5% 11.6% 10.8% 15.1% 24.0% 21.9% 14.6% 21.4% 15.0% 12.2%
Row % 100.0%, 12.2% 20.3%) 26.3%) 23.9% 17.2% 27.5%) 25.4%) 32.8%) 14.3% 19.6% 32.7%) 34.3%) 13.3%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 1259 241 285 247 178 307 610 349 203 80 251 249 486 249
Col % 62.9%) 74.2%) 69.4% 55.6%) 50.5%) 65.5%) 75.5%) 65.8%) 46.9%) 38.8%) 59.3%) 51.8%) 67.6%) 72.4%
Row % 100.0%, 19.2% 22.6% 19.6% 14.2% 24.4%) 49.1%) 28.1%) 16.3% 6.4% 20.3%) 20.2%) 39.4%) 20.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 19 2 3 1 0 12 12 3 1 0 1 1 10 3
Col % .9%) 7% 1% 3% 1% 2.6% 1.4%| 5% .3%) .2%) 3% 2% 1.3% 1.0%
Row % 100.0%, 11.5% 14.9% 6.6% 1.9% 65.1%) 72.9% 17.7% 7.2%) 2.2%) 9.3% 7.3% 61.5%) 21.9%

Buddhism Very Familiar  # of resp 91 14 19 19 21 17 26 28 14 21 31 23 27 7
Col % 4.5%) 4.3% 4.7%) 4.3% 5.8%) 3.7% 3.3% 5.3%) 3.3%) 10.1% 7.4%) 4.7%) 3.8%) 2.1%
Row % 100.0% 15.5% 21.2%! 21.2%! 22.8% 19.3% 29.4%! 31.5%) 15.9% 23.3%! 35.4%! 25.7%! 30.8% 8.1%

Prepared by edison media research



National Religion Survey - Banner 2 - April 2002

Question 12 - How familiar are you with the basic teachings of each religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

Buddhism Somehy\(at # of resp 441 45 70 113 117 96 95 118 137 88 105 139 137 57
Ramiliay Col % 22.0% 13.7%) 17.1% 25.3% 33.3% 20.4% 11.8% 22.2% 31.7% 42.5% 24.8% 28.9% 19.1%| 16.5%
Row % 100.0% 10.1%) 16.0%)| 25.6% 26.6%) 21.7% 21.8% 26.9%) 31.3%) 20.0%) 24.0% 31.7% 31.3%) 13.0%

Somew_hat # of resp 333 36 64 88 71 74 92 85 113 41 69 109 96 53
Unfamiliay Col % 16.6%) 10.9%) 15.6% 19.8% 20.2% 15.8% 11.4% 16.0%) 26.1% 19.8% 16.3% 22.8% 13.4% 15.5%
Row % 100.0%, 10.7% 19.3% 26.4% 21.4% 22.3% 27.8%) 25.7%) 34.1% 12.4% 21.1% 33.4% 29.3% 16.2%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 1122 230 253 225 143 271 586 299 165 57 215 208 450 226
Col % 56.0%) 70.6%) 61.5%) 50.6%) 40.6%) 57.9% 72.5% 56.2%) 38.2%) 27.5%) 50.7%) 43.2% 62.6%) 65.6%
Row % 100.0%, 20.5%) 22.5% 20.0%) 12.8% 24.2% 52.9% 27.0%) 14.9% 5.1%) 19.5% 18.9% 41.0%) 20.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 16 1 5 0 10 9 2 3 0 3 2 8 1
Col % .8% 4% 1.1%) 1% 2.1% 1.1%) .3% 7% 2% .8% A% 1.2% 4%
Row % 100.0% 8.2%! 28.0%! 2.2%! 61.6%! 65.5%! 11.1% 20.8% 2.6%! 21.7%! 13.0% 56.6%) 8.8%
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Question 13 - Have your own religious practices been modified by your contact with people of other religious beliefs?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

Have your own Yes #ofresp 462 91 102 100 77 93 196 117 87 58 105 118 167 68
practig‘zégl')zzz Col % 23.1% 28.0% 24.8% 22.5% 21.7% 19.8%) 24.3% 22.1% 20.2% 28.2%) 24.8%) 24.6% 23.2% 19.7%
modified by your Row % 100.0% 19.7% 22.0%)| 21.6%| 16.6% 20.1%)| 42.7% 25.5%| 19.0% 12.7%| 22.9%| 25.8%| 36.5% 14.8%

Colntatf?t \{Vri]th No #ofresp 1482 222 299 340 271 350 571 405 341 146 308 352 535 263

eople of other

rgigigus faiths? Col % 74.0% 68.3%) 72.7% 76.5% 76.7% 74.8% 70.6% 76.2% 79.0% 70.5% 72.7% 73.1% 74.4% 76.3%
Row % 100.0% 15.0%) 20.2%) 22.9% 18.3%) 23.6%) 39.0% 27.7% 23.3% 10.0% 21.1% 24.1% 36.7%| 18.0%

DK/NA  #of resp 58 12 10 5 6 25 41 9 3 3 11 11 17 14
Col % 2.9% 3.7%| 2.5% 1.1%) 1.6%) 5.4% 5.1% 1.7%) .8% 1.3% 2.5% 2.3%) 2.3%) 4.1%
Row % 100.0%) 20.69 17.5% 8.3% 9.8% 43 89 73294 16,204 5.9%) A.7%] 2029 21.1%) 32.1%) 26.6%
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Question 14 - In general, how tolerant do you think Christians in the United States are of people of other faiths?
Base: All Respondents

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0%, 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%
In general, Very  #of resp 583 101 117 125 98 142 240 157 120 57 106 131 230 106
how tolerant Tolerant Py
t5 i Col % 29.1%) 31.2%) 28.4%) 28.1%) 27.9%) 30.3%) 29.7%) 29.6%) 27.8%) 27.5%) 25.1%) 27.3%) 32.0%) 30.7%
Christians in Row %
the United 100.0% 17.4% 20.0%) 21.4%) 16.9% 24.3%) 41.8%) 27.4%) 20.9%) 9.9% 18.5% 22.9%) 40.1%) 18.4%
Statejoafli g; Somewhat  # of resp 934 160 210 219 170 175 394 242 200 92 196 234 341 157
ke elEE Col % 46.7% 49.3% 51.1% 49.2% 48.3% 37.3% 48.8% 45.5% 46.2% 44.5% 46.3% 48.7% 47.4% 45.6%
Row % 100.0% 17.2% 22.5%) 23.4%) 18.2% 18.7% 42.5%) 26.1%) 21.5%) 9.9% 21.1%) 25.2%) 36.7%) 16.9%
Somewhat  # of resp 219 24 38 59 46 52 61 60 63 32 55 66 60 30
Not Tolerant Col % 11.0%] 7.5% 9.3% 13.2%) 13.1%) 11.1%) 7.5%) 11.4%) 14.7%) 15.5%) 12.9% 13.7% 8.4% 8.7%
Row % 100.0% 11.1% 17.3% 26.8%) 21.0%) 23.7%) 27.9%) 27.9%) 29.3%) 14.8% 25.9%) 31.2%) 28.7%) 14.2%
Not Tolerant  # of resp 108 14 23 19 17 35 35 34 19 18 29 23 34 16
at All Col % 5.4% 4.3% 5.6% 4.3% 4.8% 7.4% 4.4% 6.4% 4.3% 8.7% 7.0% 4.8% 4.8% 4.7%
Row % 100.0%, 12.8% 21.3%) 17.9% 15.8% 32.2%) 33.1%) 32.3%) 17.6% 16.9% 28.5%) 22.6%) 33.2%) 15.6%
DK/NA  #of resp 158 25 23 23 21 65 78 37 30 8 37 26 53 36
Col % 7.9%) 7.8%) 5.7%) 5.1% 5.9%) 13.9% 9.6% 7.0%) 6.9%) 3.8%) 8.7% 5.5%) 7.4%) 10.3%
Row % 100.0% 16.1%) 14.8% 14.3% 13.3%) 41.4% 50.9% 24.49%) 19.5%) 5.2% 24.2% 172.4% 35,19 23.3%
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Question 15 - Does having many different religions in the United States make it harder to keep the country united or does it not make it harder?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, before | What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Does lhaving Makes it # of resp 580 109 123 135 93 120 249 150 127 50 133 131 199 109
rg‘l?é‘i%:'sffii’i:‘é harder Col % 29.0% 33.4% 29.9% 30.4% 26.5% 25.5% 30.9% 28.2% 29.4% 24.29%) 31.5% 27.2% 27.7% 31.5%

United States Row %

make it harder to 100.0%, 18.7% 21.2% 23.3% 16.1% 20.6% 43.3%) 26.0% 22.1%) 8.7% 23.3% 22.9%) 34.8% 19.0%

keep the country Does not  #of resp 1248 183 257 283 240 285 483 325 278 148 256 312 460 201

united or does it make it harder

not make it Col % 62.3% 56.4% 62.4% 63.6% 68.1%) 60.9% 59.8% 61.1% 64.5%) 71.5% 60.5% 64.8%) 63.9% 58.4%
harder? Row % 100.0%, 14.7% 20.6% 22.6% 19.3% 22.9% 39.2% 26.3% 22.6%) 12.0% 20.8% 25.4%) 37.4% 16.4%

DK/NA # of resp 174 33 31 27 19 64 76 57 26 9 34 39 60 35
Col % 8.7% 10.2% 7.6% 6.0% 5.4% 13.6% 9.4% 10.8% 6.1% 4.3% 8.0% 8.1% 8.4% 10.1%
Row % 100 0‘@ 19 0‘@ 18.0% 15.3% 11 0‘@ 36.6% M 34.0% 15 7‘@ 5.3% 20.3% 23 1‘@ 36.0% 20.7%
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Question 17.1 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, before | What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

Which R(_eligion you pra_ct_ice # of resp 341 70 82 70 43 77 138 90 77 33 65 74 139 58
S‘af:::; is only true religion Col % 17.0% 21.4% 19.9% 15.8% 12.0% 16.5% 17.0% 17.0%) 17.9% 16.2%| 15.3%| 15.5%| 19.3%| 16.8%

closer to Row %

your 100.0% 20.4%) 23.9%) 20.6% 12.5% 22.6%) 40.7%) 26.6%) 22.8%) 9.9% 19.3% 22.2% 41.3%) 17.2%

view? All religions have  # of resp 1567 243 312 359 302 351 634 411 339 165 334 386 555 266
elements of truth Col % 78.2% 74.6% 75.9% 80.8% 85.6% 74.8% 78.4% 77.3% 78.6% 79.7% 78.9%| 80.2%| 77.1% 77.2%
Row % 100.0% 15.5% 19.9% 22.9% 19.3% 22.4% 40.9% 26.5% 21.9% 10.6% 21.7% 25.0% 36.0%) 17.3%

DK/NA # of resp 95 13 18 15 8 41 37 30 15 9 25 21 26 21
Col % 4.7% 4.0% 4.3% 3.4% 2.3%) 8.7% 4.5% 5.7%) 3.6% 4.1% 5.8% 4.3% 3.6% 6.1%
Row % 100 OOQ 13 GOQ 18 GOQ 15.9% 8. 7% éé g‘-’(_p M 33 3"@ 16 9"@ 9.4%! 26 7% 22.5% 28 1"@ 22.1%
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Question 17.2 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2%) 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6%) 23.4%) 40.9% 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5%) 17.5%

Which statement Threat_ to individ_ual # of resp 269 51 57 77 36 48 118 80 56 14 71 57 104 33
°°m§§5r"\’lslgvtf religious beliefs Col % 13.4%) 15.8%) 13.8%) 17.2%) 10.29%) 10.3%) 14.6%) 15.0%) 12.9%) 6.5% 16.7% 11.9%) 14.4% 9.4%

Americas Row %

growing religious 100.0%) 19.1% 21.0%) 28.5%) 13.3%) 18.0%) 44.2%) 29.8%) 20.9%) 5.1%) 26.8%) 21.6%) 39.3%) 12.3%

diversity... Source of strength to _ # of resp 1516 224 318 345 292 336 579 397 354 171 301 388 541 265
il ’e'l')%'l‘i";z Col % 75.7%) 69.0% 77.4%) 77.6% 82.7%) 71.8%) 71.6%) 74.6% 81.9% 82.6% 71.1% 80.6% 75.2% 76.8%
Row % 100.0%, 14.8% 21.0%) 22.8%) 19.3%) 22.2%) 38.6%) 26.4%) 23.6%) 11.4% 20.2%) 25.9%) 36.2%) 17.7%

DK/NA  # of resp 218 49 36 23 25 84 111 55 22 23 51 36 75 47
Col % 10.9%) 15.2% 8.8% 5.2% 7.2% 17.9%) 13.8%) 10.4% 5.2% 10.9% 12.1%) 7.5%i 10.4%) 13.8%
Row % 100 OOQ 22 7°Q 16 7"@ 10 6‘@ 11 6"@ 38 5"@ 52 6"@ 26 l"g 10 6"@ 10 7°Q 24 5"@ 17 3‘@ 35 6"@ 22.1%
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Question 17.3 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, before | What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

Which Doctrines_ & beliefs # of resp 489 73 108 111 86 110 187 132 114 50 104 109 193 71
SEIETIEI I (S e Col % 24.4% 22.5% 26.4% 25.19) 24.3%] 23.4% 23.1% 24.8% 26.3% 24.0% 24.6% 22.7% 26.8% 20.7%

comes part of religion
closer to Row %
your

view? 100.0% 14.9% 22.2% 22.8% 17.6% 22.5% 38.8% 27.3% 23.6% 10.3% 21.8% 22.9% 40.4%) 14.9%

Individual experience  # of resp 1379 227 281 306 261 305 553 366 301 146 278 356 484 241
IS mest 'mp')rréﬁgféﬂ Col % 68.9% 69.7% 68.3% 68.9% 73.8% 65.0% 68.4% 68.9% 69.6% 70.4%] 65.8%) 74.1%) 67.4%) 69.9%
Row % 100.0% 16.4% 20.4% 22.2% 18.9% 22.1% 40.5% 26.8%) 22.0%) 10.7% 20.5% 26.2% 35.6%) 17.7%

DK/NA  #of resp 134 26 22 27 6 54 68 33 18 11 41 15 42 32
Col % 6.7% 7.9% 5.3% 6.0% 1.8%) 11.5% 8.5% 6.3% 4.1% 5.5% 9.6% 3.2% 5.8% 9.4%
Row % 100, Oﬂg 19.0% 16.1% 19.9% 4.8% 40.2%! 52.2%! 25.5% 13.5% 8.7% 31.2% 11.8% 32.2% 24 9%
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Question 17.4 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%
Which Conv_e_rt peop_le of  #ofresp 447 90 99 94 79 86 198 113 94 37 86 100 171 81
statement other religious faither Col % 22.3% 27.7% 24.0% 21.2% 22.3% 18.2% 24.5% 21.3% 21.7% 18.1% 20.3% 20.8% 23.8% 23.6%
comes to Christianity
closer to Row %
your view?
Christians 100.0% 20.1%) 22.1%) 21.1%) 17.6% 19.1% 44.8%) 25.6% 21.2% 8.4% 19.6% 22.8% 39.1% 18.5%
d Ta‘t’e a Be tolerant of other  # of resp 1414 219 274 340 252 329 551 372 319 154 296 356 503 238
uty to... i h
y ’e'l'g;‘\’,‘;irf]:'g‘;lzgi Col % 70.6% 67.3% 66.8% 76.5% 71.3% 70.2% 68.2% 70.1% 74.0% 74.7% 69.8% 73.9% 69.9% 69.1%
Row % 100.0% 15.5% 19.4% 24.0%) 17.8% 23.3% 39.5%) 26.6% 22.9% 11.0% 21.2%) 25.5% 36.1% 17.1%
DK/INA  #of resp 141 16 38 10 22 54 59 46 19 15 42 25 45 25
Col % 7.0% 5.0% 9.2% 2.3% 6.4% 11.6% 7.3% 8.7% 4.3% 7.2% 9.9% 5.3% 6.3% 7.3%
Row % 100% 11 5°é| Zm 7.3% 16.0% 38.5% @ 33.2% 13.5% lm 30& 18.4% 32.8% 18.3%
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Question 18 - How important is each of the following in helping you make decisions about your life...?

Base: All Respondents
edison mediaresearch

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
cgltljgéee, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Your own Very Important # of resp 1531 255 304 322 290 360 616 409 321 168 323 396 539 248
jgggsn‘:;‘:t' Col % 76.5% 78.5% 74.0% 72.4% 82.0% 76.9% 76.3% 77.0% 74.4% 81.3% 76.2% 82.2% 74.9% 72.0%

Row %

100.0% 16.7% 19.9% 21.0% 18.9% 23.5% 40.7% 27.0% 21.2% 11.1% 21.4% 26.3% 35.8% 16.5%

Somewhat  # of resp 363 55 83 102 60 63 137 100 87 34 75 63 141 78
Important Col % 18.1% 17.0% 20.3% 22.9% 17.0% 13.4% 16.9% 18.9% 20.1% 16.6% 17.8% 13.2% 19.7% 22.8%
Row % 100.0% 15.2% 23.0% 28.0% 16.5% 17.3% 38.2% 28.0% 24.2% 9.6% 21.0% 17.7% 39.5% 21.9%

Somewhat  # of resp 51 7 11 14 3 17 25 8 14 3 7 13 24 7
Unimportant Col % 2.5% 2.1% 2.6% 3.1% 7% 3.6% 3.1% 1.6% 3.4% 1.4% 1.6%] 2.6% 3.3% 2.2%
Row % 100.0% 13.3% 21.1% 27.2% 5.0%) 33.3% 49.2% 16.7% 28.5% 5.5% 13.2% 25.0% 47.2% 14.7%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 29 4 7 6 1 11 16 4 7 1 9 7 8 5
Col % 1.4%| 1.1%| 1.8%| 1.3%| .3% 2.4%| 2.0%| 8% 1.5% 7% 2.1% 1.5%| 1.0%| 1.4%
Row % 100.0% 12.2% 24.9% 20.1% 3.3% 39.5% 55.9% 15.4% 23.5% 5.2% 30.6% 25.8% 26.5% 17.0%

DK/NA  # of resp 29 5 6 1 17 14 9 3 10 2 8 6
Col % 1.4%| 1.4%| 1.4%| .3% 3.6%) 1.8%| 1.7%] 6% 2.4% 4% 1.1%| 1.6%
Row % 100.0% 16.1% 19.4% 4.8% 59.6% 55.2% 34.8% 10.0% 39.9% 7.4% 30.6% 22.1%

Your family Very Important ~ # of resp 1273 236 260 248 223 307 564 319 255 118 259 304 456 228
and friends Col % 63.6% 72.7% 63.3% 55.7% 63.1% 65.4% 69.8% 60.1% 58.9% 57.0% 61.2% 63.3% 63.4% 66.2%
Row % 100.0% 18.6% 20.4% 19.4% 17.5% 24.1% 44.9% 25.4% 20.3% 9.4% 20.8% 24.4% 36.5% 18.3%

Somewhat  #of resp 581 69 128 159 108 118 188 168 147 75 130 141 208 96
Important Col % 29.0% 21.2% 31.2% 35.7% 30.6% 25.1% 23.2% 31.7% 34.1% 36.4% 30.7% 29.4% 29.0% 27.9%
Row % 100.0% 11.9% 22.0% 27.3% 18.6% 20.2% 32.4% 29.1% 25.5% 13.0% 22.6% 24.5% 36.2% 16.7%

Somewhat  #of resp 86 6 15 32 12 20 33 26 21 5 22 25 31 7
Unimportant Col % 4.3% 1.9%| 3.7% 7.3% 3.5% 4.2% 4.0% 4.9% 5.0% 2.6% 5.2% 5.2% 4.3% 2.2%
Row % 100.0% 7.3% 17.7% 37.7% 14.3% 23.0% 38.1% 30.7% 24.9% 6.3% 26.0% 29.5% 35.8% 8.7%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 42 8 5 5 9 15 14 12 8 8 10 9 18 5
Col % 2.1% 2.5% 1.1%] 1.1%| 2.6%) 3.2%) 1.7%] 2.2%] 1.8% 3.7% 2.3% 1.9%| 2.5% 1.4%
Row % 100.0% 19.7% 11.1% 11.8% 21.6% 35.8% 33.2% 29.2% 19.1% 18.5% 23.4% 21.6% 43.7% 11.3%

DK/NA  # of resp 20 5 3 1 1 10 10 6 1 1 2 1 6 8
Col % 1.0%| 1.7%] 7% 2% 2% 2.1%] 1.2%] 1.0%] 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 2.3%
Row % 100.0% 27.4% 14.9% 4.9% 3.6%) 49.2% 58.2% 32.3% 5.2% 4.2% 11.5% 5.6% 35.6% 47.3%

The Very Important  # of resp 1025 199 224 203 141 257 480 249 206 77 205 207 399 191
teagfh;’l,gusr Col % 51.2% 61.4% 54.6% 45.6% 40.1% 54.8% 59.4% 46.8% 47.7% 37.4% 48.5% 43.0% 55.5% 55.4%
church or Row % 100.0%| 19.5%] 21,9%)| 19.8%] 13.8%| 251%) 47.4%) 24.6%| 20.4%) 7.6% 20,5%)| 20.6%)| 39.8%| 19.0%
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Question 18 - How important is each of the following in helping you make decisions about your life...?

Base: All Respondents
edison mediaresearch

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

The Somewhat  # of resp 583 85 113 148 120 117 206 175 140 60 137 143 203 96
teagfh;’l,gusr Important Col % 29.1% 26.2% 27.5% 33.3% 33.9% 24.9% 25.4% 32.9% 32.5% 28.9% 32.3% 29.8% 28.2% 27.9%
church or Row % 100.0% 14.6% 19.4% 25.4% 20.5% 20.0% 35.4% 30.1% 24.2% 10.3% 23.6% 24.8% 35.0% 16.6%

synagogue Somewhat  # of resp 155 17 32 42 44 20 53 38 35 28 26 57 42 29
Unimportant Col % 7.7% 5.4% 7.7% 9.4% 12.5% 4.3% 6.6%) 7.1%) 8.1% 13.7% 6.3% 11.9% 5.8% 8.3%
Row % 100.0% 11.3% 20.4% 27.0% 28.4% 12.9% 34.5% 24.5% 22.6% 18.3% 17.1% 37.2% 27.1% 18.6%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 184 10 26 48 44 55 47 51 42 38 39 65 58 18
Col % 9.2% 3.2% 6.4% 10.8% 12.5% 11.7% 5.8% 9.6% 9.7% 18.5% 9.1% 13.5% 8.0% 5.3%
Row % 100.0% 5.7% 14.2% 26.2% 24.0% 29.9% 26.4%) 28.6% 23.6% 21.5% 21.4% 36.2% 32.2% 10.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 56 13 16 4 4 20 22 19 9 3 16 8 18 11
Col % 2.8% 3.8% 3.8% .8% 1.1%] 4.3% 2.7%, 3.6%] 2.0% 1.5% 3.8% 1.7%] 2.4% 3.1%
Row % 100.0% 22.5% 28.1% 6.7% 6.7%) 36.0% 42.0% 36.2% 16.1% 5.7% 30.7% 15.4% 33.6% 20.4%

The Bible Very Important ~ # of resp 1206 239 268 218 165 315 567 306 231 87 239 240 474 229
Col % 60.2% 73.7% 65.2% 49.0% 46.9% 67.3% 70.1% 57.6% 53.4% 42.2% 56.6% 50.0% 65.8% 66.5%
Row % 100.0% 19.9% 22.2% 18.1% 13.7% 26.2% 47.6% 25.7% 19.4% 7.3% 20.3% 20.3% 40.0% 19.4%

Somewhat  # of resp 454 55 81 139 103 77 164 121 111 54 102 125 147 76
Important Col % 22.7% 16.8% 19.7% 31.2% 29.2% 16.3% 20.3% 22.8% 25.8% 26.3% 24.1% 25.9% 20.4% 22.2%
Row % 100.0% 12.0% 17.9% 30.5% 22.7% 16.9%) 36.3% 26.9% 24.7% 12.1% 22.7% 27.7% 32.6% 17.0%

Somewhat  # of resp 163 15 28 55 44 20 33 50 47 32 38 59 51 16
Unimportant Col % 8.2% 4.8% 6.9% 12.4% 12.4% 4.4% 4.1% 9.4% 10.9% 15.7% 8.9% 12.3% 7.1% 4.6%
Row % 100.0% 9.5% 17.3% 33.8% 26.9% 12.5% 20.4% 30.7% 29.0% 20.0% 23.0% 36.1% 31.3% 9.6%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 139 9 26 29 33 42 34 37 37 28 27 51 40 17
Col % 6.9% 2.9% 6.2% 6.6% 9.3% 8.9% 4.2% 6.9%) 8.6% 13.7% 6.4% 10.6% 5.6% 4.9%
Row % 100.0% 6.7% 18.5% 21.2% 23.5% 30.0% 25.0% 27.1% 27.2% 20.7% 20.1% 37.7% 29.8% 12.4%

DK/NA  #of resp 40 6 8 3 8 15 10 17 6 5 17 6 8 7
Col % 2.0% 2.0% 1.9%| 8% 2.2%) 3.1% 1.3% 3.2% 1.3% 2.2% 4.1% 1.3%| 1.1%] 1.9%
Row % 100.0%] 15.8%] 19.8%] 8.4%| 19.6%] 36.4%] 27.4%| 45.5%)| 15.2%] 11.9%] 45.6%] 16.4%] 20.6%) 17.4%
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Question 19 - Do you think any of the following threaten religious faith?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8% 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5%) 17.5%

Evil in the world Yes  #ofresp 1211 198 263 273 197 280 527 310 270 89 250 277 443 220
Col % 60.5%) 60.8%) 64.0% 61.3% 55.9% 59.7%) 65.2%) 58.4%) 62.5% 43.0%) 59.0%) 57.5%) 61.5%) 63.9%
Row % 100.0% 16.3% 21.7% 22.5% 16.3% 23.1% 44.0%) 26.0%) 22.6% 7.4%) 21.0%) 23.3%) 37.2%) 18.5%

No #ofresp 716 108 133 168 150 158 252 197 150 111 155 194 250 107
Col % 35.8%) 33.1%) 32.3% 37.7% 42.6% 33.7%) 31.2% 37.1%) 34.6% 53.8%) 36.7%) 40.4%) 34.7%)| 31.1%
Row % 100.0% 15.0% 18.5% 23.4% 21.0% 22.0%| 35.5% 27.8% 21.1% 15.7% 22.0%) 27.5% 35.4% 15.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 75 20 15 4 5 31 29 24 12 7 18 10 27 17
Col % 3.8% 6.1% 3.7% 9% 1.5% 6.6% 3.6% 4.5%) 2.9% 3.2% 4.3% 2.1% 3.7% 5.0%
Row % 100.0% 26.5% 20.0% 5.5%) 7.0%) 41.0% 40.7%| 32.8% 17.3% 9.2% 25.3%) 13.8% 37.1% 23.8%

Science Yes #ofresp 541 97 127 121 97 99 246 140 114 37 108 113 206 111
Col % 27.0%| 29.8% 30.8% 27.2% 27.5% 21.2% 30.5% 26.3% 26.4% 18.0% 25.5%) 23.6% 28.6% 32.1%
Row % 100.0% 17.9% 23.4% 22.4% 17.9% 18.4% 45.8% 26.0% 21.2% 6.9% 20.1%) 21.1% 38.2% 20.6%

No #ofresp 1336 198 261 313 249 315 482 369 307 163 282 353 465 214
Col % 66.7%) 60.8%) 63.5% 70.5% 70.6% 67.2%) 59.6%) 69.4%) 71.1% 78.8%) 66.7%) 73.4%) 64.7%)| 62.2%
Row % 100.0% 14.8% 19.5% 23.5% 18.6% 23.6% 36.5% 27.9% 23.3% 12.3% 21.5%) 26.8% 35.4% 16.3%

DK/NA  #of resp 126 31 23 10 7 54 80 23 11 7 33 15 48 20
Col % 6.3% 9.4% 5.7% 2.3% 2.0% 11.6% 9.9% 4.3% 2.5% 3.2% 7.8% 3.0% 6.7% 5.7%
Row % 100.0% 24.4% 18.6% 8.1%) 5.5%) 43.4% 66.5% 19.0% 9.1%) 5.4% 28.4%) 12.7% 41.9% 17.0%

Movies, TV, an_d Yes # of resp 953 152 219 222 143 217 414 248 197 84 191 218 336 192
popular music Col % 47.6% 46.7% 53.4% 49.9% 40.4% 46.3% 51.3% 46.7% 45.6% 40.7% 45.2%) 45.4% 46.7% 55.8%
Row % 100.0% 15.9% 23.0% 23.3% 15.0% 22.8% 43.9% 26.3% 20.9% 8.9% 20.4%) 23.3% 35.8% 20.5%

No #ofresp 974 154 173 215 208 224 359 268 222 117 219 251 360 130
Col % 48.7% 47.5% 42.1% 48.4% 59.0% 47.7% 44.4% 50.3% 51.3% 56.4% 51.7%) 52.3% 50.0% 37.9%
Row % 100.0% 15.8% 17.7% 22.1% 21.4% 23.0%) 37.2% 27.7%)| 23.0% 12.1% 22.8%) 26.2%) 37.4%) 13.6%

DK/NA # of resp 75 19 19 7 2 28 35 16 13 6 13 11 24 22
Col % 3.8%) 5.8%) 4.5% 1.7% 6% 6.0%) 4.4%) 3.0%) 3.1%) 3.0% 3.1% 2.4%) 3.3%) 6.3%
Row % 100.0% 25.3% 24.8% 9.9%) 2.8%) 37.2% 50.0% 22.5% 18.8% 8.7% 18.6% 16.2% 34.3% 30.9%

Materialism Yes #ofresp 1147 158 264 273 206 246 433 319 255 129 244 277 391 221
Col % 57.3% 48.6% 64.2% 61.3% 58.5% 52.4% 53.6% 60.0% 59.0% 62.6% 57.7%) 57.5% 54.3% 64.0%
Row % 100.0% 13.8% 23.0% 23.8% 18.0% 21.4% 38.1%) 28.1%) 22.4% 11.4% 21.6%) 24.4%) 34.5%) 19.5%

No #ofresp 753 140 133 161 143 176 313 192 164 76 165 182 294 99
Col % 37.6% 43.0% 32.4% 36.3% 40.6% 37.5% 38.8% 36.1% 37.9% 36.7% 39.0%) 37.9% 40.9% 28.8%
Row % 100 Ol’(_g,l 18.6% 17.7% 21.4% 19.0% 23.3% 42.1% 25 7% 22.0% 10.2% 22 31’(_‘;' 24 6% 39.7% 13.4%
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Question 19 - Do you think any of the following threaten religious faith?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

Materialism DK/NA  #ofresp 102 27 14 11 3 47 61 21 13 2 14 22 34 25
Col % 5.1% 8.4% 3.4% 2.4% 9% 10.1% 7.6% 3.9% 3.0% .8% 3.2% 4.6% 4.7% 7.2%
Row % 100.0% 26.6% 13.5% 10.3% 3.2%) 46.4% 63.3% 21.5% 13.6% 1.6% 14.5% 23.2% 36.1% 26.2%

A non_—religious Yes #ofresp 849 161 182 208 131 166 374 224 180 63 167 190 311 164
Racy cv’vfotng Col % 42.4% 49.6% 44.3% 46.9% 37.2% 35.4% 46.3% 42.2% 41.7% 30.2% 39.5% 39.4% 43.2% 47.6%
Row % 100.0% 19.0% 21.4% 24.5% 15.5% 19.6% 44.5% 26.7%| 21.4% 7.4% 20.1%) 22.8% 37.3% 19.7%

No #ofresp 1004 131 197 212 210 254 355 272 228 138 228 270 350 145
Col % 50.2% 40.2% 48.0% 47.8% 59.4% 54.3% 44.0%| 51.2% 52.9% 66.7% 53.8%) 56.1% 48.6% 42.1%
Row % 100.0% 13.0% 19.6% 21.1% 20.9% 25.3% 35.8% 27.4% 23.0% 13.9% 23.0%) 27.2% 35.2% 14.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 149 33 32 24 12 48 79 35 23 6 28 21 59 35
Col % 7.4%) 10.2% 7.7%) 5.4%) 3.4%) 10.3% 9.8%) 6.6%) 5.4%) 3.1% 6.7% 4.5%) 8.2%) 10.2%
Row % 100% 22.3% 21.3% 16.1% 8 009 32.4% 54.8%! 24.5% 16.3% 4.4% 19 7°é,| 14.9% 41.0% 24.4%
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Question 20 - Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? in school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2%) 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9%) 21.8% 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5% 17.5%
Aside More than  # of resp 402 83 82 82 60 94 167 98 93 38 71 66 186 74
_— dfifr?é‘; once aweek Col % 20.1% 25.6% 20.0% 18.5% 17.0% 20.0% 20.7% 18.4% 21.5% 18.4% 16.7%) 13.7% 25.8% 21.6%
and Row %
funerals, 100.0%, 20.7% 20.5%) 20.5%) 15.0% 23.4% 42.3% 24.7%)| 23.5% 9.6% 17.8% 16.6% 46.8% 18.8%
how often Oncea #ofresp 546 69 108 124 101 145 203 135 135 69 123 155 190 71
do you
attxed e Col % 27.3% 21.3% 26.2% 27.8% 28.5% 30.9% 25.1%) 25.4% 31.3% 33.2% 29.2% 32.3% 26.4% 20.7%
religious Row % 100.0%, 12.7%) 19.7% 22.6%) 18.4% 26.5% 37.4% 24.9%) 25.0% 12.7% 22.8%) 28.8%) 35.2% 13.2%
services?
Onceor #ofresp 297 48 77 75 40 57 137 80 56 21 54 66 107 61
e & Col % 14.8% 14.7% 18.7% 16.9%) 11.4% 12.1% 16.9% 15.0% 13.0% 10.2% 12.7% 13.8% 14.9% 17.6%
month
Row % 100.0%, 16.1%) 25.9%) 25.3%) 13.6% 19.1% 46.6% 27.1%) 19.1%) 7.2% 18.7% 23.0%) 37.2% 21.1%
A few times  # of resp 351 63 60 80 64 85 145 108 63 33 74 77 132 64
A Col % 17.5% 19.3% 14.5% 17.9% 18.0% 18.2% 18.0% 20.3% 14.6% 15.9% 17.5% 15.9% 18.4% 18.5%
Row % 100.0% 17.9%) 17.0% 22.7%) 18.1% 24.3% 41.7% 30.9%) 18.0%) 9.4% 21.3%) 22.1%) 38.2% 18.4%
Seldom or  # of resp 397 61 83 84 88 82 153 110 83 46 99 116 102 72
Never Col % 19.8% 18.6%) 20.2%) 18.8% 24.9% 17.5% 18.9%) 20.8%) 19.2%) 22.3% 23.5%) 24.2%) 14.1% 21.0%
Row % 100.0% 15.3%) 20.9%) 21.1%) 22.1% 20.7% 39.0% 28.2%) 21.1% 11.8% 25.5%) 29.8%) 26.1% 18.6%
DK/NA  # of resp 9 1 2 0 6 3 1 2 2 0 2 2
Col % 5% A% A% 1% 1.2% 3% 2% 5% A% 1% 3% 5%
Row % 100.0% 13.9%! 18 9"@ 4 3"@ 62 9"@ 47 3% 16 2"@ 36.6% 29 4"@ L l"@ 33 7"@ 29.8%
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Question 21 - Aside from attending religious services, how involved are you in activities

Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year

edison mediaresearch

at your church or house of worship?

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, before

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 1605 265 328 361 265 387 655 421 349 161 324 365 618 272
Row % 100.0%, 16.5% 20.4% 22.5%) 16.5% 24.1% 41.3%) 26.5%) 22.0% 10.1% 20.5%) 23.1% 39.1% 17.2%

Aside fr_om Very Involved  # of resp 393 54 90 89 67 93 146 80 111 53 71 76 167 74
arglelgf‘o'zg Col % 24.5%) 20.6%] 27.6%) 24.6%] 25.2% 24.0%) 22.3%] 19.0%] 31.7%] 33.2% 21.8% 20.9% 27.1% 27.3%

services, how Row %

involved are 100.0%, 13.8% 23.0% 22.6%) 17.0% 23.6% 37.5% 20.5% 28.3%) 13.7% 18.2% 19.6% 43.0%) 19.1%

y(;;J ':;' ?'Cé'l;”t:gi Somewhat # of resp 576 108 115 124 103 126 251 157 118 45 109 143 216 101

u u

X house of Invelies Col % 35.9%] 40.9%] 35.0%] 34.4%] 38.8%] 32.5%] 38.2%] 37.3%] 33.9%] 27.9%) 33.6%] 39.2% 34.9%) 37.0%
worship? Row % 100.0% 18.8% 19.9% 21.6%) 17.8% 21.8% 43.9% 27.5% 20.7%) 7.9% 19.2% 25.2% 37.9% 17.7%

So_mewhat # of resp 328 46 76 82 40 84 147 98 57 22 82 75 117 50
Uninvolved Col % 20.4% 17.2% 23.2% 22.7% 15.1% 21.7% 22.5% 23.2% 16.3% 13.7%| 25.2% 20.6% 19.0%| 18.2%
Row % 100.0%, 13.9% 23.2% 25.0% 12.2% 25.6% 45.5% 30.2% 17.5% 6.8% 25.2%) 23.2% 36.3% 15.3%

Very Uninvolved # of resp 296 56 44 66 53 77 109 85 58 40 59 70 113 47
Col % 18.5% 21.3% 13.4% 18.3% 20.2% 19.8% 16.7% 20.2% 16.8% 25.1% 18.4% 19.2% 18.3% 17.1%
Row % 100.0%, 19.0% 14.8% 22.2% 18.0% 25.9% 37.2%) 29.1% 19.9% 13.8% 20.6%) 24.2% 39.1% 16.1%

DK/NA # of resp 12 3 2 7 2 1 5 3 4 1
Col % 7% 8% 7% 1.9% 3% .3% 1.5% 1.0% 7% 4%
Row % 100.0% 22.8% 16.0% 61.2% 24.2%! 16.2% 59.6%) 37.3%| 51.5% 11.3%
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Question 22 - How often do you attend prayer group meetings or Bible or scripture study groups?
Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL #of resp 1605 265 328 361 265 387 655 421 349 161 324 365 618 272
Row % 100.0% 16.5% 20.4%) 22.5%) 16.5% 24.1%) 41.3% 26.5%) 22.0%) 10.1% 20.5%) 23.1% 39.1% 17.2%

How often  Frequently  # of resp 433 69 99 87 67 110 170 95 113 48 75 86 176 89
da‘t’tggg Col % 27.0% 26.2% 30.3% 24.1% 25.2% 28.5% 25.9% 22.7% 32.4% 29.7% 23.3% 23.5% 28.5% 32.8%
prayer Row % 100.0% 16.0% 23.0%) 20.1%) 15.4% 25.5%) 39.8%) 22.4%) 26.6%) 11.2% 17.7% 20.1% 41.3% 20.9%

. group  Sometimes  # of resp 359 73 85 66 53 82 169 103 66 18 69 69 163 53

meetings or

Bibgle or Col % 22.4% 27.7% 25.8%) 18.4% 19.9% 21.3%) 25.7%) 24.3%) 19.0% 11.4% 21.4%) 18.8% 26.4% 19.5%
scripture Row % 100.0% 20.4% 23.6% 18.5%) 14.7% 22.9% 47.4% 28.8%) 18.7% 5.2%) 19.5%) 19.4% 46.1% 15.0%

groslj;g); Hardly ever  #of resp 359 55 65 111 52 76 162 102 70 23 84 97 118 55
Col % 22.4% 20.8% 19.9% 30.6%) 19.8% 19.7% 24.7%) 24.2% 20.2%) 14.4% 25.8%) 26.6% 19.1% 20.1%
Row % 100.0%, 15.3% 18.2% 30.8%) 14.6% 21.2%) 45.2% 28.6%) 19.7% 6.5% 23.7%) 27.4% 33.5% 15.5%

Never  # of resp 441 66 76 94 93 111 151 119 97 71 93 113 155 74
Col % 27.5% 25.0% 23.3%) 26.1%) 35.2% 28.8%) 23.0%) 28.3%) 27.7%) 44.2% 28.7%) 31.1% 25.1% 27.0%
Row % 100.0%, 15.0% 17.3% 21.3%) 21.1% 25.2%) 34.4%) 27.3%) 22.1%) 16.2% 21.3%) 26.1% 35.7% 16.9%

DK/NA # of resp 13 1 2 3 7 5 2 2 0 3 5 2
Col % .8% 4% 1% 8% 1.7%) 8% 4% 1% 3% 9% .8% 1%
Row % 100.0% 8.4% 16.9% 22.8% 51.9%! 52.0%! 19.0% 24.8%! 4.2% 29.2%! 51.9% 18.8%
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Question 23A - Which one item is most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend?
Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 1605 265 328 361 265 387 655 421 349 161 324 365 618 272
Row % 100.0% 16.5% 20.4% 22.5% 16.5% 24.1% 41.3% 26.5% 22.0% 10.1% 20.5% 23.1% 39.1% 17.2%

. Whi.ch one Sense'of # of resp 288 44 53 61 65 65 102 74 79 29 65 75 100 41
:trsg]olrstamn?f; ERHITUITIEY Col % 17.9% 16.6% 16.2% 16.9% 24.6% 16.8% 15.6% 17.7% 22.5% 18.1% 20.0% 20.7% 16.2% 15.0%

your choice Row %

of which 100.0%) 15.2% 18.4% 21.2% 22.6% 22.5% 36.0% 26.2% 27.6% 10.2% 23.0% 26.8%) 35.6% 14.6%

oy :ghougrﬁr(;: Minister, prie?;,b cl;rI # of resp 207 42 41 52 27 45 105 53 31 18 31 43 93 37
mosque, or Col % 12.9% 15.7% 12.4% 14.4% 10.4% 11.6% 16.0% 12.5% 8.8% 11.3% 9.6% 11.9% 15.1% 13.6%
temple to Row % 100.0% 20.1% 19.7% 25.2% 13.3% 21.7% 50.8% 25.5% 14.9% 8.8% 15.2% 21.2% 45.5% 18.1%

attend? Location #of resp 60 11 13 16 9 12 27 9 15 8 30 12 13 5
Col % 3.7% 4.1%) 4.1%) 4.3%) 3.3%) 3.0% 4.1%) 2.2%) 4.2%) 5.1%) 9.1% 3.3%) 2.0% 1.8%
Row % 100.0%) 17.8% 22.3% 25.9% 14.6% 19.3% 45.7% 15.5% 24.9% 13.8% 49.9% 20.6%) 21.2% 8.3%

Education and # of resp 182 51 45 31 17 37 110 41 19 7 30 28 92 28
O‘heffofrcf’hgnf grrgﬁ Col % 11.3% 19.5% 13.7% 8.7% 6.3% 9.6% 16.7% 9.8% 5.6% 4.4%| 9.3%| 7.7%) 14.9% 10.1%
Row % 100.0%) 28.3% 24.8% 17.2% 9.1%) 20.5% 61.8% 23.3% 11.0% 4.0%) 16.9% 15.7% 51.9% 15.5%

Small group # of resp 33 7 4 15 4 4 15 6 7 5 3 9 14 7
ESNTEE Col % 2.1%) 2.7%) 1.1%) 4.1% 1.4%) 1.1%) 2.3%) 1.5%) 2.1%) 3.0%) 1.0% 2.6%) 2.2% 2.6%
Row % 100.0% 21.3% 10.5% 44.2% 11.1% 12.8% 45.5% 18.3% 21.7% 14.5% 10.1% 28.3% 40.8% 20.8%

Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 472 51 116 116 75 114 153 150 106 61 82 118 182 88
and creeds Col % 29.4% 19.4% 35.3% 32.3% 28.1% 29.5% 23.3% 35.6% 30.3% 38.1% 25.4% 32.3% 29.5% 32.2%
Row % 100.0%) 10.9% 24.6% 24.7% 15.8% 24.1% 32.5% 31.9% 22.5% 13.0% 17.5% 25.1% 38.8% 18.7%

Denomination  # of resp 271 37 46 59 65 64 98 68 79 24 60 66 89 53
Col % 16.9% 14.1% 14.0% 16.2% 24.6% 16.5% 15.0% 16.3% 22.5% 15.1% 18.4% 18.2% 14.4% 19.3%
Row % 100.0% 13.8% 17.0% 21.6% 24.1% 23.5% 36.5% 25.4% 29.2% 9.0% 22.3% 24.8% 33.3% 19.7%

Other  #ofresp 10 0 5 3 1 1 6 4 1 2 7 1
Col % .6%) .2%) 1.5% .8%) 4% 2% .9%) .9%) 4% .6%) 1.1% 4%
Row % 100.0%) 4.1%) 47.0% 29.7% 10.9% 8.3% 56.7% 36.3% 7.0% 20.4% 68.5% 11.1%

DK/NA  # of resp 82 21 5 8 2 45 39 15 14 7 21 12 28 13
Col % 5.1% 7.8% 1.7% 2.3% 9% 11.7% 5.9% 3.6% 4.0%) 4.4% 6.5% 3.3% 4.5%) 4.9%
Row % 100 O°Q 25 log 6 7"@ 9 Qﬂél 2. QOQ 55 ’%OQ 51 8"@ 20 1"@ 18 60@ 9 "_xoé 28 40@ 16 AUQ 37 ’%OQ 17.8%
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Question 23B - Which one item is next most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend?

Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 1605 265 328 361 265 387 655 421 349 161 324 365 618 272
Row % 100.0% 16.5% 20.4% 22.5% 16.5% 24.1% 41.3% 26.5% 22.0% 10.1% 20.5% 23.1% 39.1% 17.2%

'Whi(.:h one Sense'of # of resp 325 43 61 101 67 53 104 80 89 51 67 77 132 48
ey 'Sn':g;‘i MmUY Col % 20.2% 16.3% 18.6% 27.9% 25.4% 13.6% 15.9% 18.9% 25.5% 31.7% 20.5% 21.1% 21.3% 17.5%

important to Row %

your choice 100.0%) 13.3% 18.8% 31.0% 20.7% 16.2% 32.2% 24.6% 27.5% 15.7% 20.6% 23.9% 40.8% 14.7%

Oémﬂlcchh Minister, priest, or _# of resp 295 43 57 66 63 67 113 91 58 30 61 79 111 40
synagogue, TeLRlst Col % 18.4% 16.2% 17.4% 18.2% 23.7% 17.3% 17.2% 21.7% 16.6% 19.0% 18.9% 21.5% 17.9% 14.6%
mosque, or Row % 100.0% 14.5% 19.3% 22.2% 21.3% 22.6% 38.6% 31.2% 19.8% 10.4% 21.1% 27.1% 38.2% 13.7%

‘egt‘t%'rfdtg Location #of resp 134 17 29 33 25 30 50 41 37 5 29 35 46 21
Col % 8.3% 6.4% 8.8%) 9.2% 9.4%) 7.8% 7.6% 9.8%) 10.7% 3.2%) 9.0% 9.7%) 7.5%) 7.8%
Row % 100.0%) 12.6% 21.7% 24.7% 18.6% 22.4% 37.4% 30.8% 27.9% 3.8% 22.2% 26.8%) 35.0% 16.1%

Education and # of resp 275 52 56 53 39 75 134 70 51 19 61 47 108 56
O‘heffofrcf’hgnf grrgﬁ Col % 17.2% 19.7% 17.1% 14.7% 14.8% 19.4% 20.4% 16.5% 14.7% 11.8% 18.9% 12.9% 17.5% 20.6%
Row % 100.0%) 18.9% 20.4% 19.3% 14.2% 27.2% 48.9% 25.4% 18.8% 6.9%) 22.5% 17.2% 39.7% 20.6%

Small group # of resp 80 21 19 16 4 20 48 21 8 1 14 14 37 14
TSEHREE Col % 5.0%) 7.9%) 5.9% 4.3% 1.6% 5.1% 7.4% 4.9% 2.3% 9% 4.2% 3.8%) 5.9% 5.2%
Row % 100.0% 26.2% 24.3% 19.6% 5.3%| 24.6% 61.8% 26.4% 10.0% 1.8%) 17.5% 17.8% 46.7% 18.0%

Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 204 34 46 42 46 36 80 50 47 26 39 48 84 32
and creeds Col % 12.7% 12.8% 13.9% 11.8% 17.5% 9.3% 12.1% 11.9% 13.5% 15.9% 12.0% 13.1%)| 13.7% 11.8%
Row % 100.0%) 16.6% 22.3% 20.8% 22.7% 17.6% 39.3% 24.8% 23.3% 12.6% 19.1% 23.5% 41.6% 15.8%

Denomination  # of resp 162 28 44 36 14 40 63 44 37 15 25 42 56 36
Col % 10.1% 10.6% 13.3% 10.0% 5.4%| 10.2% 9.7% 10.5% 10.6% 9.5% 7.6% 11.6% 9.0% 13.1%
Row % 100.0% 17.4% 27.0% 22.3% 8.9% 24.4% 39.6% 27.7% 23.1% 9.6% 15.6% 26.6% 35.3% 22.5%

Other  #ofresp 3 1 2 3 2 1
Col % 2% .3%) 4% 4% A% 4%
Row % 100.0%) 40.1% 59.9% 100.0%) 59.9%| 40.1%

DK/NA  # of resp 127 27 15 14 6 66 61 24 22 13 29 21 44 25
Col % 7.9% 10.1% 4.5% 3.9% 2.2%| 16.9% 9.2% 5.8% 6.2% 8.1% 8.9% 5.9% 7.1% 9.1%
Row % 100 0°Q 20 QOQ 11 7@ 11 2°Q 4 GOQ 51 ’-';OQ 50 7‘@ 20 ’%UQ 18 log 10 QUQ 24 2°Q 18 1‘@ 37 OOQ 20.8%
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Question 23C - Which one item is third most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend?

Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 1605 265 328 361 265 387 655 421 349 161 324 365 618 272
Row % 100.0% 16.5% 20.4% 22.5% 16.5% 24.1% 41.3% 26.5% 22.0% 10.1% 20.5% 23.1% 39.1% 17.2%
Which one Sense of  #of resp 210 35 35 50 42 48 85 59 38 26 51 50 74 34
item is third community Py
most Col % 13.1% 13.4% 10.8% 13.8% 15.7% 12.4% 13.0% 14.0% 11.0% 16.1% 15.8% 13.7% 12.0% 12.5%
important to Row %
your choice 100.0%) 16.9% 16.8% 23.7% 19.8% 22.8% 40.9% 28.3% 18.4% 12.3% 24.5% 23.8%) 35.3% 16.3%
Oémﬂlcchh Minister, priest, or _# of resp 292 46 65 61 53 67 120 67 72 30 60 65 107 59
synagogue, TeLRlst Col % 18.2% 17.4% 19.8% 16.9% 20.0% 17.3% 18.3% 15.9% 20.6% 18.9% 18.5% 17.7% 17.3% 21.6%
mosque, or Row % 100.0% 15.8% 22.2% 20.9% 18.1% 22.9% 41.4% 23.2% 24.9% 10.5% 20.6% 22.3% 36.9% 20.2%
‘egt‘t%'rfdtg Location #of resp 201 25 58 45 38 35 82 49 a7 22 31 58 89 21
Col % 12.5% 9.6%) 17.6% 12.6% 14.4% 9.0%) 12.5% 11.6% 13.5% 13.7% 9.7%) 16.0% 14.5% 7.5%
Row % 100.0%) 12.6% 28.6% 22.5% 18.9% 17.3% 41.0% 24.5% 23.5% 11.0% 15.7% 29.3%) 44.8% 10.3%
Education and #of resp 259 37 49 75 51 47 96 74 62 28 43 69 96 49
O‘heffofrcf’hgnf grrgﬁ Col % 16.1% 13.9% 14.9% 20.9% 19.1% 12.2% 14.6% 17.5% 17.7% 17.2% 13.3% 19.0% 15.5% 17.8%
Row % 100.0%) 14.2% 18.9% 29.1% 19.6% 18.2% 37.1% 28.5% 23.8% 10.6% 16.8% 27.0%| 37.3% 18.9%
Small group # of resp 94 20 27 19 11 18 41 26 17 10 26 14 39 14
TSEHREE Col % 5.8% 7.4% 8.1% 5.2% 4.2% 4.5% 6.2% 6.2% 5.0% 5.9%) 7.9% 3.9% 6.3% 5.2%
Row % 100.0% 20.9% 28.5% 20.1% 11.9% 18.7% 43.5% 27.8% 18.5% 10.1% 27.6% 15.2% 41.8% 15.4%
Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 197 38 34 41 32 53 76 a7 56 16 37 52 72 29
and creeds Col % 12.3% 14.2% 10.3% 11.4% 12.1% 13.6% 11.6% 11.1% 16.1% 9.9% 11.3% 14.4%| 11.7% 10.5%
Row % 100.0%) 19.0% 17.1% 20.8% 16.3% 26.7% 39.1% 23.9% 28.9% 8.1%) 19.2% 27.6%)| 38.1% 15.1%
Denomination  # of resp 160 26 40 34 26 34 66 50 29 12 29 26 73 28
Col % 10.0% 9.9% 12.1% 9.5% 9.9%| 8.8% 10.1% 11.9% 8.2% 7.5%i 9.1% 7.1%i 11.8% 10.4%
Row % 100.0% 16.4% 24.7% 21.4% 16.3% 21.3% 42.2% 31.9% 18.3% 7.6%i 18.7% 16.6% 46.7% 18.0%
Other  #of resp 10 5 2 2 1 3 2 3 6 4
Col % .6%) 1.5% .8%) 6% 2% .8% 6% 2.2%) 1.8%) 1.5%
Row % 100.0%) 54.0% 21.4% 24.6% 10.7% 33.1% 21.4% 34.8% 59.4% 40.6%
DK/NA  # of resp 182 38 21 30 10 83 88 46 25 14 41 30 67 35
Col % 11.3% 14.2% 6.5%) 8.2% 3.8% 21.5% 13.4% 10.9% 7.3% 8.8% 12.5% 8.1% 10.9% 12.9%
Row % 100.09%6] 20.7%] 11.7%| 16.4%)] 5.5%]| 45.89%) 50.6%)] 26.6%)] 14.7%] 8.10] 23.5%] 17.2%)] 38.90] 20.4%

Prepared by edison media research



National Religion Survey - Banner 2 - April 2002

Question 23 - Which item is most important to your choice of which church, synagogue,

Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

mosque, or temple to attend? (All Mentions)

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 1605 265 328 361 265 387 655 421 349 161 324 365 618 272

Whiph item Sense_of # of resp 823 122 149 211 174 165 292 213 206 106 183 202 306 123
impo'rstamnfts; Col LY Col % 51.2% 46.3% 45.6% 58.6% 65.7% 42.7% 44.5% 50.6% 59.0% 65.8% 56.4% 55.5% 49.5% 45.0%
your choice Row % 100.0%, 14.9% 18.2% 25.7% 21.2% 20.1% 35.7% 26.1% 25.2% 12.9% 22.5% 24.9% 37.6% 15.1%

Oft‘]NhiChh Minister, priest, or _ # of resp 794 131 163 179 143 179 338 211 161 79 152 187 311 136

church, i

synagogue rabbi Col % 49.5% 49.4% 49.6% 49.5% 54.0% 46.2% 51.6% 50.1% 46.0% 49.2% 46.9% 51.2% 50.3% 49.8%
mosque, or Row % 100.0% 16.5% 20.5% 22.5% 18.0% 22.5% 42.8% 26.8% 20.4% 10.0% 19.4% 23.8% 39.6% 17.3%

attfrzz?)'?/_{ﬁ Location  #of resp 395 53 100 94 72 77 159 99 99 35 90 106 148 47
Mentions) Col % 24.6% 20.0% 30.5% 26.0% 27.1% 19.8% 24.3% 23.6% 28.4% 22.0% 27.9% 29.1% 24.0% 17.1%
Row % 100.0% 13.4% 25.3% 23.8% 18.2% 19.4% 40.5% 25.3% 25.2% 9.0% 23.1% 27.1% 37.9% 11.9%

Education and # of resp 716 140 150 160 107 159 339 185 132 54 134 144 296 132
O‘heffofrcf’hgnf grrgﬁ Col % 44.6% 53.0% 45.8% 44.3% 40.2% 41.2% 51.8% 43.9% 37.9% 33.3% 41.5% 39.6% 47.9% 48.6%
Row % 100.0%) 19.6% 21.0% 22.3% 14.9% 22.2% 47.8% 26.0% 18.7% 7.5%) 19.0% 20.4% 41.9% 18.7%

Small group # of resp 207 48 50 49 19 41 104 53 33 16 43 38 89 35
ESNTEE Col % 12.9% 18.0% 15.1% 13.7% 7.2% 10.7% 15.9% 12.6% 9.3% 9.8% 13.2% 10.3% 14.4% 13.0%
Row % 100.0% 23.0% 24.0% 23.8% 9.2%| 20.0% 50.8% 25.7% 15.8% 7.7% 20.9% 18.3% 43.5% 17.3%

Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 873 123 194 200 153 203 309 246 209 103 158 217 339 148
and creeds Col % 54.4% 46.4% 59.3% 55.4% 57.8% 52.4% 47.1% 58.4% 59.9% 63.9% 48.6% 59.5% 54.9% 54.5%
Row % 100.0%) 14.1% 22.3% 22.9% 17.5% 23.2% 35.6% 28.4% 24.2% 11.8% 18.3% 25.2% 39.3% 17.2%

Denomination # of resp 593 92 129 129 106 137 228 163 144 51 114 134 218 117
Col % 36.9% 34.7% 39.4% 35.7% 39.9% 35.5% 34.8% 38.7% 41.4% 32.1% 35.1% 36.9% 35.3% 42.8%
Row % 100.0% 15.5% 21.8% 21.7% 17.8% 23.2% 38.9% 27.8% 24.6% 8.8% 19.5% 23.1% 37.4% 20.0%

Other  # of resp 23 0 6 8 3 5 10 7 2 4 8 2 7 6
Col % 1.4% .2%) 1.8% 2.3% 1.2% 1.3% 1.5% 1.7% .6%) 2.6%) 2.5% 4% 1.1% 2.3%
Row % 100.0% 1.8% 25.6% 36.8% 14.2% 21.4% 41.7% 30.6% 9.4% 18.3% 35.0% 7.0%i 30.6% 27.4%

DK/NA  # of resp 82 21 5 8 2 45 39 15 14 7 21 12 28 13
Col % 5.1% 7.8% 1.7% 2.3% 9% 11.7% 5.9% 3.6% 4.0%) 4.4% 6.5% 3.3% 4.5%) 4.9%
Row % 100 0°@ 25 lf@ 6 7"@ 9.9% 2 9"@ 55 3@ 51.8% 20.1% 18 6@ 9 5"@ 28 4@ 16.4% 37 3@ 17.8%
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Question 24 - Do you think there is too much or too little coverage of news about religion on television?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? in school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0%, 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Do you_think Too Much  #of resp 346 42 71 88 69 77 124 104 81 33 83 86 109 61
n‘]*l‘irhe('ﬁ :gg Col % 17.3% 12.9% 17.2% 19.7% 19.5% 16.4% 15.4% 19.6% 18.7% 16.1% 19.5% 17.9% 15.2% 17.7%

little coverage Row %

of news about 100.0%, 12.1% 20.4% 25.3% 19.9% 22.3% 36.2% 30.5% 23.5% 9.7%) 24.4% 25.4% 32.3% 18.0%

{;‘é%'iginozg Too Little  # of resp 730 139 157 155 116 162 330 187 141 70 159 138 299 128
i Col % 36.4% 42.6% 38.3% 34.9% 33.0% 34.6% 40.8% 35.2% 32.6% 33.8% 37.5% 28.6% 41.6% 37.0%
Row % 100.0%, 19.0% 21.6% 21.3% 16.0% 22.2% 45.4% 25.7% 19.4% 9.6%) 21.9% 19.0% 41.4% 17.6%

) Justthe #ofresp 777 126 154 180 151 167 295 204 179 91 155 231 261 119
figiamannt Col % 38.8% 38.8% 37.4% 40.4% 42.9% 35.6% 36.5% 38.4% 41.5% 43.9% 36.6% 48.1% 36.3% 34.4%
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 19.8% 23.1% 19.5% 21.5% 38.3% 26.6% 23.3% 11.8% 20.2% 30.2% 34.1% 15.5%

DK/NA  # of resp 149 18 29 22 17 63 59 36 31 13 27 26 50 38
Col % 7.4% 5.7%) 7.1%) 4.9%) 4.7% 13.4% 7.3%) 6.7%) 7.3%) 6.2%) 6.3%) 5.4%) 6.9% 10.9%
Row % 100.09%| 12.4%] 10.7%] 14.7%] 11.1%] 42.19%) 42 6% 25.8% 22.5% 9.1%) 19.1% 18.6% 35.5% 26.8%
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Question 25 - Would you describe your general impression of Islam as...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Would you Very Favorable  # of resp 128 20 22 41 21 23 39 27 42 19 36 27 42 21
des‘;’(‘)zf Col % 6.4% 6.3% 5.4% 9.3% 5.8% 5.0% 4.8% 5.2% 9.7% 9.2% 8.6% 5.6% 5.9% 6.2%

general Row %

impression 100.0% 16.0% 17.5% 32.3% 16.1% 18.1% 30.6% 21.5% 33.0% 14.9% 28.6% 21.3% 33.4% 16.8%

of ;Ssla"; Somewhat  # of resp 605 81 122 158 135 109 202 160 158 80 134 169 199 97
Favorable Col % 30.2% 24.8% 29.7% 35.5% 38.2% 23.3% 25.0% 30.1% 36.5% 38.5% 31.6% 35.1% 27.7% 28.1%
Row % 100.0% 13.4% 20.2% 26.1% 22.3% 18.1% 33.7% 26.7% 26.3% 13.3% 22.3% 28.2% 33.3% 16.2%

Somewhat # of resp 479 84 96 118 98 83 172 141 106 58 93 127 182 75
Unnifaverelale Col % 23.9% 25.9% 23.3% 26.4% 27.7% 17.7% 21.3% 26.6% 24.6% 28.2% 22.0% 26.5% 25.3% 21.6%
Row % 100.0% 17.6% 20.0% 24.6% 20.5% 17.3% 36.0% 29.6% 22.2% 12.2% 19.5% 26.7% 38.2% 15.6%

Very Unfavorable  # of resp 266 44 59 50 50 63 134 65 45 21 56 59 98 47
Col % 13.3% 13.4% 14.4% 11.2% 14.2% 13.4% 16.5% 12.2% 10.5% 10.2% 13.1% 12.2% 13.7% 13.8%
Row % 100.0% 16.4% 22.3% 18.8% 18.9% 23.7% 50.4% 24.5% 17.1% 8.0% 21.4% 22.6% 37.8% 18.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 525 96 111 78 49 190 261 138 80 29 105 99 197 104
Col % 26.2% 29.6% 27.1% 17.6% 14.0% 40.6% 32.3% 25.9% 18.6% 13.9% 24.7% 20.6% 27.4% 30.3%
Row % 100 OUQ 18 3"@ 21 20@ 14 90@ 9 ﬁ 36 20@ 51 AUQ 27 10@ 15 80@ 5 7"@ 20 7"@ 19 60@ w 20.6%
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Question 26 - Compared to other religions, do you think there are a larger number or a smaller number of violent extremists within Islam as in other

religions?

Base: All Respondents

AdIiAAn A AAdTA -

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? in school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0%, 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Compared to Larger #ofresp 778 104 148 196 176 153 282 204 198 87 167 201 263 136
Othig[let"h%'n"k”fﬁ:r‘; Col % 38.8% 31.9% 36.1% 44.2% 49.9% 32.6% 34.9% 38.4% 45.9% 42.1% 39.5% 41.8% 36.5% 39.5%
are a larger Row % 100.0% 13.4% 19.1% 25.3% 22.7% 19.7% 36.5% 26.5% 25.7% 11.3% 21.8% 26.2% 34.3% 17.7%

number or a Smaller  # of resp 84 15 21 19 13 15 44 22 9 8 19 23 25 13

smaller number of

Yielen: eiramisE Col % 4.2% 4.5%) 5.2% 4.3%) 3.8%) 3.2%) 5.5%) 4.2% 2.1% 3.9%) 4.6% 4.8% 3.5%) 3.9%
within Isla_m_ as in Row % 100.0%, 17.7% 25.5% 22.9% 16.0% 17.8% 52.9% 26.7% 10.7% 9.7%) 23.9% 28.5% 30.9% 16.6%

other religions? About  #of resp 806 148 160 196 134 159 329 201 180 93 175 189 307 131
the same Col % 40.2% 45.6% 41.1% 44.0% 37.9% 34.0% 40.7% 37.8% 41.7% 45.0% 41.4% 39.3% 42.6% 38.0%
Row % 100.0% 18.4% 21.0% 24.3% 16.6% 19.8% 40.9% 25.0% 22.4% 11.6% 21.9% 23.6% 38.3% 16.3%

DK/NA  # of resp 335 58 72 33 30 142 154 104 44 19 62 68 125 64
Col % 16.7% 18.0% 17.6% 7.5%) 8.4%) 30.2% 19.0% 19.6% 10.3% 9.0%) 14.6% 14.2% 17.4% 18.7%
Row % 100.0% 17 % 21 GOQ_,I 9 9°(_g| 8 8°(_g| M 47 9°(_g,| 32 5°(_g,| 13 9°(_g,| 5.8% 19 3°(_g,| 21 3°(_g,| % 20.2%
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Question 27 - What do you think the chances are of a bigger armed conflict sometime soon between the Christian countries or Europe and North Americe

and Islamic countries?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
colllege, Post-gradu
High ?:fﬁﬂ?faﬁ pr:ft:s(;rion
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2%| 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9%)| 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

What doyou Very Likely #of resp 686 92 154 157 142 141 269 198 157 58 143 172 247 116
Chanc‘:g'”akréhoef Col % 34.2% 28.2% 37.5% 35.4% 40.2%) 30.0% 33.2% 37.3% 36.3% 27.9% 33.8% 35.9% 34.3% 33.6%

i Row %

: blggercg:}]iecc: 100.0% 13.4% 22.4% 22.9% 20.7%| 20.5% 39.4% 29.1%) 23.0%) 8.5% 21.1% 25.4% 36.4%) 17.1%

00 :%f;‘:;;“;ﬁ Somi\!vhat #of resp 698 130 152 164 123 129 278 188 156 74 161 162 258 110
the Christian ikely Col % 34.9%| 40.1% 36.9%| 36.9% 34.9%) 27.5% 34.4% 35.5%) 36.2%) 35.6%) 38.1% 33.7% 35.9%) 31.9%
countries of Row % 100.0% 18.7%| 21.7%] 23.5%] 17.6%)| 18.5%| 39.9%| 27.1%| 22.4% 10.6% 23.3% 23.5% 37.3%) 15.9%

Noﬁﬁrzﬁfeﬁgg Somewhat _# of resp 301 43 57 90 47 65 122 60 69 a7 54 85 98 61
£ [SErmie Unlikely Col % 15.0% 13.1% 13.8% 20.1% 13.2% 14.0% 15.1% 11.2% 16.1% 22.9% 12.8% 17.7% 13.6% 17.8%
countries? Row % 100.0% 14.1% 18.8% 29.8%) 15.5% 21.7% 40.8% 20.0%)| 23.3%) 15.9%) 18.2% 28.5% 32.7% 20.5%

Very  #of resp 144 34 23 22 28 37 59 35 27 20 32 28 60 20
Unlikely Col % 7.2% 10.4%) 5.6%) 5.0% 8.0% 7.8%) 7.2 6.5% 6.3% 9.7% 7.6% 5.9%) 8.4% 5.9%
Row % 100.0% 23.6%| 16.0% 15.3% 19.6% 25.5%) 41.7%| 24.7%)| 19.3% 14.2% 22.8% 20.1%| 42.7%| 14.3%

DK/NA  #of resp 174 27 26 12 13 97 81 50 22 8 33 33 56 38
Col % 8.7% 8.2% 6.3% 2.7% 3.7% 20.7%| 10.1% 9.4% 5.1% 3.9% 7.7%)| 6.8%) 7.8% 10.9%
Row % 100.0% 15.4%) 14 8% 6.8%| 7.5% 55 6% 50.3% 31.0%) 13.7%)] 5.0% 20.5% 20.5% 35.3%) 23.6%
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Question 28 - Which of the follwing best describes your religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison mediaresearch

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5%) 17.5%
Which of Catholic ~ # of resp 504 85 88 123 94 115 200 124 123 55 107 150 178 61
followfzg Col % 25.2%) 26.0%) 21.4%) 27.7%) 26.6%) 24.4% 24.7%) 23.3%) 28.6%) 26.8%) 25.4%) 31.2%) 24.7%) 17.7%
best Row % 100.0% 16.8% 17.5% 24.4% 18.6% 22.7% 39.7%) 24.7% 24.5%) 11.0% 21.6%) 30.2%) 35.8%) 12.3%
describes Protestant  # of resp 514 80 113 127 93 102 198 132 119 64 91 117 190 114
- g}’:#; Col % 25.7% 24.8% 27.4% 28.6% 26.2% 21.7% 24.5% 24.9% 27.4% 30.8%) 21.4% 24.4% 26.4% 33.0%
Row % 100.0%, 15.6% 21.9% 24.7%) 18.0% 19.7% 38.6%) 25.8% 23.1% 12.4% 17.7% 23.0%) 37.1% 22.2%
Christian other  # of resp 634 115 146 129 96 148 319 176 109 27 139 108 258 123
than %?mz's'tcaﬁ; Col % 3L.7% 35.5% 35.6% 29.0% 27.2% 31.6% 39.5% 33.294 25.3% 13.2% 32.9% 22.5% 35.8% 35.6%
Row % 100.0%, 18.2% 23.0%) 20.3%) 15.1% 23.4% 50.5%) 27.9% 17.3% 4.3%) 22.2% 17.2% 41.1%) 19.5%
Jewish  #ofresp 37 2 1 5 19 10 6 5 20 7 11 18 8 0
Col % 1.9% 1% 3% 1.1% 5.4% 2.1%) 7% 9% 4.5% 3.5%) 2.7%) 3.7%) 1.1% 1%
Row % 100.0% 6.3% 3.7%) 13.2% 51.1%) 25.7%) 15.0% 13.2% 52.2%) 19.6% 30.4%) 47.0%) 21.3%) 1.3%
Mormon  # of resp 33 6 11 11 0 5 6 14 7 5 7 11 10 4
Col % 1.6% 1.7%) 2.8%) 2.4%) 1% 1.0%) .8%) 2.5%) 1.6% 2.4%) 1.7% 2.3% 1.4%) 1.0%
Row % 100.0% 17.0% 34.8%) 32.6%) 1.3%) 14.2% 19.8% 42.4% 22.2%) 15.6% 23.1%) 35.3%) 30.5%) 11.0%
Muslim  # of resp 9 3 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 7 2
Col % 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% .3%) 3% .6% 1.3%) 1.8% 4%
Row % 100.0% 29.5%) 19.2% 18.5% 11.8% 20.9%) 25.4%) 16.7% 27.6%) 30.4%) 81.5%) 18.5%
Hindu  # of resp 7 2 2 3 1 2 1 3 2 4 1
Col % .3%) 5% 4% 9% 1% 3% 3% 1.5%) 4% 5% 2%
Row % 100.0%, 23.8%) 29.6%) 46.6%) 12.1% 23.8% 17.5%) 46.6%) 31.8%) 57.4% 10.8%
Buddhist  # of resp 14 1 6 3 1 2 4 7 2 7 2 3 1
Col % 7% 3% 1.6% 7% 3% 5% .6% 1.3%) 5% 1.6%) 4% 4% 4%
Row % 100.0%, 6.1% 47.0%) 21.8% 8.5% 16.6% 32.8%) 51.7%) 15.5% 52.8%) 15.6% 21.7%) 9.9%
Atheist  # of resp 43 1 7 7 13 15 13 9 9 12 9 19 7 8
Col % 2.2% 4% 1.8% 1.6% 3.6% 3.2% 1.6% 1.7% 2.1% 5.7%) 2.0% 4.0% 1.0% 2.4%
Row % 100.0% 3.1%) 16.6% 16.2% 29.2% 34.9%) 29.9%) 21.1% 21.3%) 27.7%) 20.0%) 44.1%) 16.7% 19.3%
Agnostic  # of resp 53 2 13 11 19 8 9 15 17 10 7 21 15 8
Col % 2.6%) 7% 3.1%) 2.5%) 5.3%) 1.7%) 1.1% 2.9%) 3.9%) 4.8% 1.7% 4.3% 2.1% 2.3%
Row % 100.0% 4.5%) 23.7%) 21.0%) 35.4% 15.4% 17.6% 30.4%) 32.7%) 19.3% 14.4% 40.8%) 29.4%) 15.4%
Other  # of resp 62 16 10 15 5 15 27 16 8 11 14 8 24 15
Col % 3.1%) 5.0%) 2.5%) 3.5%) 1.4%) 3.1%) 3.3%) 3.1%) 1.8% 5.1% 3.3% 1.7%) 3.3% 4.4%
Row % 100.0% 26.4%! 16.7% 25.1% 8.0% 23.8%! 43,6%)| 26.79 12.5% 17.2% 22.5%! 13.4% 39.3% 24.8%
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Question 28 - Which of the follwing best describes your religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison mediaresearch

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

before taxes?

What is the last grade or class that you completed in
school?

Which of the following best describes the place
where you now live?

Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
Which of No preference  # of resp 55 10 5 8 8 24 15 22 8 8 16 15 17 6
foIIOW}L‘g (volunteer) Col % 2.8% 3.2% 1.2% 1.7% 2.3% 5.2 1.8% 4.2% 1.9% 3.7% 3.8% 3.1% 2.4% 1.7%
best Row % 100.0% 18.6% 9.0%) 14.0% 14.7% 43.7%) 27.6%) 42.2% 15.7% 14.5% 29.6%) 28.1%) 31.6%) 10.8%
describes DK/NA  #of resp 37 2 8 2 1 24 9 7 7 2 7 8 7 4
our
relig%’on? Col % 1.9% 5% 2.0% 5% A% 5.1%) 1.1% 1.3% 1.6% 1.2%) 1.8% 1.6%) 9%) 1.2%
Row % 100.0% 4 0°(_g| 22 5°(_g| 5.5% 3 7°(_g| 64.3% 35 5°(_g| 27.79 27 0°(_g| 9.9% 29.0% 29 3"(_g| 25 3"(_g| 16.3%
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Question 29A - Would you describe yourself as a "Born Again" Christian?
Base: Catholic, Protestant, or Christian
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 1577 267 325 364 274 347 675 410 340 145 324 365 591 281
Row % 100.0%, 16.9% 20.6% 23.1% 17.4% 22.0% 43.0% 26.1%) 21.7% 9.2% 20.7% 23.4% 37.9% 18.0%

Would you Yes #of resp 730 146 163 151 103 167 350 191 140 46 150 129 299 144
your‘lzlsfcgsb: Col % 46.3% 54.6% 50.1%) 41.7% 37.7% 48.0% 51.8% 46.6%) 41.2% 31.5% 46.4% 35.2% 50.7% 51.1%
"Born Again" Row % 100.0%, 19.9% 22.3% 20.7% 14.2% 22.9% 48.2% 26.3%) 19.3% 6.3% 20.8% 17.8%) 41.5% 19.9%

Christian? No #of resp 818 115 152 210 168 173 306 215 196 99 170 231 281 128
Col % 51.9% 43.0% 46.8% 57.7% 61.3%) 49.9% 45.3% 52.4%) 57.6% 68.2% 52.5% 63.4% 47.6% 45.5%
Row % 100.0% 14.0% 18.6%) 25.7% 20.5%) 21.2% 37.5% 26.4%) 24.0% 12.1%) 21.0% 28.5% 34.7% 15.8%

DK/NA  # of resp 29 7 10 2 3 7 19 4 4 0 4 5 10 9
Col % 1.8% 2.5% 3.1% .6% 1.0% 2.1% 2.9% 1.1% 1.2% 3% 1.1% 1.3% 1.7% 3.4%
Row % 100.0% 23 Of’g 34.6% 7 7°g 9.2% 25 SDQ 69 Of’g 15.4% 14.2% 1 Sog 13 1°g 17.3% 36 1°g 33.5%
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Question 29B - Would you describe yourself as a Evangelical Christian?
Base: Catholic, Protestant, or Christian

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 1577 267 325 364 274 347 675 410 340 145 324 365 591 281
Row % 100.0% 16.9% 20.6% 23.1% 17.4% 22.0%) 43.0%) 26.1%) 21.7% 9.2%) 20.7%) 23.4%) 37.9%) 18.0%
Would you Yes #of resp 384 69 84 85 70 76 149 96 98 40 73 82 148 80
yourdseeff";'sbg Col % 24.4% 26.0% 26.0% 23.2% 25.5% 22.0% 22.1% 23.3% 28.9% 27.8% 22.6% 22.4% 25.0% 28.4%
Evangelical Row % 100.0% 18.0% 22.0%| 22.0%| 18.1% 19.9% 38.9%) 24.9%) 25.7%| 10.5% 19.1% 21.4% 38.6%) 20.9%
Christian? No #of resp 1015 163 210 245 185 213 428 264 223 97 228 250 365 160
Col % 64.4%) 61.1% 64.6%| 67.3%| 67.6%) 61.3%) 63.3%) 64.3%) 65.5% 66.9% 70.6%) 68.5%) 61.9%) 56.8%
Row % 100.0% 16.0% 20.7%| 24.1% 18.2% 21.0%) 42.3%) 26.1%) 22.0%| 9.6%) 22.8%) 24.9% 36.4%) 15.9%
DK/NA  #of resp 177 35 31 34 19 58 98 51 19 8 22 33 78 42
Col % 11.2% 12.9% 9.5%) 9.4%) 7.0% 16.7% 14.6% 12.4% 5.6%) 5.4%) 6.9% 9.0% 13.1% 14.8%
Row % 100 Oﬁg 19.5% 17.4% 19.4% 10.8% 32.9% 55.8% 29.0%! 10.8% 4.4% 12.8% 18.9% 44 5% 23.8%
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Question 30 - Do you think all Catholics should have more of a say in the selection of bishops or should this be left only to church officials?

Base: Catholic

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 503 85 88 123 94 113 199 124 123 55 106 150 178 61
Row % 100.0% 16.8% 17.5% 24.5%) 18.7% 22.5%) 39.7% 24.7% 24.5% 11.1% 21.5%) 30.3%) 35.9% 12.3%

Do you think all Catholics _ # of resp 241 34 49 64 47 46 82 60 71 28 47 67 86 37

Catholics should should have

Col % 0 0, 0, 0, ) 0, 9 0 0 0, () 0, 9 0

have more of a say say 0 47.9%) 40.2%) 55.9%) 52.0%) 50.6%) 41.0%) 41.1% 48.8% 57.9% 49.8%) 44.5%) 44.8%) 48.4%) 61.3%
in the selection of Row %
bishops or should

this be left only to 100.0% 14.1% 20.4%) 26.5%) 19.7% 19.3% 33.9% 25.1% 29.6% 11.4% 19.9% 28.2% 36.1% 15.7%

church officials? | eft to church _ # of resp 219 42 31 54 40 52 9% 50 47 25 49 71 76 18
Oitlclals Col % 43.5%) 50.0%) 35.7%) 43.5%) 42.7%) 45.5%) 48.3% 40.5% 38.1% 45.4%) 46.5%) 47.4%) 42.6%) 29.8%
Row % 100.0% 19.3% 14.3% 24.5%| 18.3% 23.6%| 44.0%) 23.0% 21.4% 11.5% 23.0%| 33.2%| 35.3% 8.5%

DK/NA  #ofresp 43 8 7 5 6 15 21 13 5 3 10 12 16 5
Col % 8.5% 9.8% 8.4% 4.5% 6.8% 13.5% 10.6% 10.7% 4.0% 4.9% 8.9% 7.7% 9.0% 8.9%
Row % 100.0%)} 19.3%) 17.3%) 12.89%) 14.89%) 35.806] 50.3%) 31.6%]| 11.7%] 6.4%] 22.4%) 27.3%) 37.504] 12 8%
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Question 31 - Do you think Catholic priests should be allowed to marry or should it remain as it is and they not be allowed to marry?
Base: Catholic

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 503 85 88 123 94 113 199 124 123 55 106 150 178 61
Row % 100.0% 16.8% 17.5% 24.5% 18.7% 22.5% 39.7%) 24.7% 24.5% 11.1%) 21.5% 30.3% 35.9% 12.3%

Do you t_hink Marry  #of resp 351 52 62 90 81 65 133 77 95 46 72 116 115 42
Ca‘h"'s'ﬁgl:'lzsgz Col % 69.7% 62.0% 70.5% 73.4% 86.0% 57.4% 66.7% 62.2% 77.0% 83.1% 67.9% 77.2% 64.5% 69.2%
allowed to marry Row % 100.0% 15.0% 17.7% 25.8% 23.0%) 18.6% 37.8%) 22.0%| 27.0% 13.1%) 20.9% 33.6% 33.3% 12.3%

or should it Not  #of resp 116 25 21 26 12 32 55 29 24 8 27 27 47 14

remain as it is Marry o

and they not be Col % 23.1% 29.7% 23.5% 20.9% 13.1% 28.5% 27.6% 23.7% 19.5% 14.4% 25.6% 17.9% 26.6% 22.2%
allowed to Row % 100.0% 21.6% 17.8%) 22.1% 10.6%) 27.8% 47.2% 25.3% 20.6% 6.9% 23.7% 23.4% 41.2% 11.8%

Enve DK/NA  # of resp 36 7 5 7 1 16 11 18 4 1 7 7 16 5
Col % 7.2% 8.3% 6.0% 5.7% 9% 14.1% 5.8% 14.1% 3.6% 2.5% 6.5% 4.9% 8.8% 8.6%
Row % 100 Ol’(_g,l 19 501_“' 14 601_‘4 19.3% 2.3% 44 3% 33 0°(_g| 50.3% 12.6% 4.0% 19.6% 20 901_“' 44 6% 14.9%
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Question 32 - What is the last grade or class that you completed in school?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, before | What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4%) 36.5%) 17.5%

What is the Did not graduate  # of resp 179 70 34 18 6 51 179 31 23 89 32
'az‘r%ﬁ:g from high school Col % 8.9% 21.4% 8.3% 4.19% 1.6% 11.0%) 22.1% 7.2% 4.7% 12.3% 9.4%

that you Row %

completed 100.0% 38.9% 19.1% 10.1% 3.1% 28.8% 100.0% 17.5% 13.1% 50.9% 18.5%

in'school?  High school graduate  # of resp 629 139 160 125 56 150 629 118 123 244 139
Col % 31.4% 42.9% 38.8% 28.0% 15.9% 31.9% 77.9%) 27.8% 25.5%) 33.9% 40.4%
Row % 100.0% 22.2%) 25.4% 19.8% 8.9% 23.8%) 100.0% 18.9% 19.7% 39.1% 22.3%

) Some collgge, # of resp 531 79 126 136 76 115 531 124 124 199 84
c?ru\sll)nc'zst?(;r;r;cggt;%?)li Col % 26.5% 24.2% 30.7% 30.5% 21.5% 24.6% 100.0% 29.4%| 25.8% 27.6% 24.4%
Row % 100.0% 14.8% 23.8% 25.5% 14.3% 21.7%) 100.0% 23.4% 23.3% 37.4%) 15.8%

College graduate  # of resp 432 28 74 119 124 87 432 100 140 131 58
Col % 21.6%) 8.6% 18.1% 26.7% 35.1% 18.6% 100.0% 23.7% 29.1%) 18.3% 16.8%
Row % 100.0% 6.5% 17.2% 27.5% 28.7%) 20.2% 100.0% 23.3% 32.6% 30.6%) 13.5%

Post_-graduate or #ofresp 207 10 17 46 92 43 207 49 71 55 31
meess;pear' :gl'l‘e"g"; Col % 10.3%) 3.0% 4.1% 10.4%) 25.9% 9.1% 100.0% 11.7% 14.9% 7.6% 8.9%
Row % 100.0% 4.7% 8.1% 22.3% 44.3%) 20.6%) 100.0% 23.9% 34.7%) 26.5% 14.9%

DK/NA # of resp 24 1 23 1 2 1
Col % 1.2% 3% 4.9% 3% .3% 2%
Row % 100 OUQ_,I 5.3%| gé ZO(_Q 30.4% 52 4"@ 17.1%
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Question 33 - Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Spanish background?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

Are you of Hispanic Yes  #ofresp 215 59 48 42 25 42 106 55 35 20 62 47 83 18
‘;ﬂgg‘ a"sraiifce;g Col % 10.8% 18.0% 11.7% 9.5% 7.0% 8.9% 13.1% 10.3% 8.2% 9.5% 14.7% 9.7% 11.6% 5.2%
Puerto Rican, Cuban: Row % 100.0% 27.2% 22.3% 19.6% 11.5% 19.3% 49.0% 25.5% 16.4% 9.1% 29.5% 22.3% 39.7% 8.5%

. orsome other No  #of resp 1766 267 363 402 328 406 703 476 396 186 361 434 634 326

Spanish background?

Col % 88.2% 82.0% 88.3% 90.4% 93.0% 86.7% 86.9% 89.5% 91.7% 89.9% 85.2% 90.1% 88.1% 94.5%
Row % 100.0% 15.1% 20.5% 22.8% 18.6% 23.0% 39.9% 27.0% 22.5% 10.6% 20.6% 24.7% 36.1% 18.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 21 1 21 1 1 1 0 1 2 1
Col % 1.1% 1% 4.4%) 2% 1% .6%) 1% 1% .3% .3%
Row % 100 OUQ 2 AOQ 97 60@ 36 3"@ 19 60@ M 10 60@ 12 9"@ 52 50@ 24.0%
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Question 34 - Ethnicity
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0%, 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4%) 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5%) 17.5%

Ethnicity White  # of resp 1423 195 283 338 274 333 553 368 335 161 255 377 503 279
Col % 71.1%) 60.0%) 68.9%) 75.9%) 77.7%| 71.0%) 68.4%) 69.2%) 77.6%) 77.7%| 60.2%) 78.4%) 70.0%) 80.9%
Row % 100.0%, 13.7% 19.9% 23.7%) 19.3% 23.4%) 39.0%) 25.9%) 23.7%) 11.3% 18.0% 26.7%) 35.6%) 19.7%

Black or  #of resp 242 62 54 46 35 45 122 73 29 17 77 34 101 27

African-American Py

Col % 12.1% 18.9% 13.1% 10.3% 10.0% 9.7% 15.1% 13.7% 6.8% 8.0% 18.2% 7.0% 14.1% 7.7%
Row % 100.0%, 25.4%) 22.3%) 18.9% 14.6% 18.8% 50.6%) 30.3%) 12.3% 6.9% 32.3%) 14.1% 42.5%) 11.1%

Asian  #of resp 48 6 11 9 12 10 9 8 19 11 17 12 13 5
Col % 2.4% 2.0% 2.8%) 2.0%) 3.3% 2.1%) 1.1% 1.6% 4.3%) 5.5% 4.0%) 2.6%) 1.8% 1.4%
Row % 100.0% 13.3% 23.9% 18.5% 24.1% 20.2% 19.3% 17.4% 39.3%) 24.0%) 35.7% 26.4% 27.6%) 10.3%

Native American  # of resp 29 10 7 5 2 5 12 14 0 3 5 4 14 6
Col % 1.5% 3.1% 1.7% 1.2% 6% 1.0% 1.5% 2.6% 1% 1.3% 1.2% .8% 2.0% 1.7%
Row % 100.0% 34.5%) 23.4% 18.9% 7.4% 15.8% 42.2% 47.6% 1.2% 8.9% 18.0% 13.4% 49.0%) 19.6%

Mixed racial  # of resp 156 25 38 35 23 34 70 46 29 11 45 31 58 19
backgiotud Col % 7.8% 7.8% 9.3% 8.0% 6.5% 7.2% 8.6% 8.6% 6.7% 5.3% 10.6% 6.4%) 8.1% 5.6%
Row % 100.0% 16.3% 24.6% 22.8% 14.7% 21.6% 44.9% 29.4%) 18.7% 7.0% 29.3% 20.1%| 38.0%) 12.6%

Other  # of resp 67 20 13 8 6 20 35 18 12 2 18 21 20 7
Col % 3.4% 6.2% 3.2%) 1.7% 1.7% 4.4%) 4.4%) 3.4% 2.7% 1.2% 4.4%) 4.3%) 2.8% 1.9%
Row % 100.0% 30.2%) 19.5% 11.3% 8.7% 30.4% 52.3% 26.6%) 17.5% 3.6% 28.0% 31.3% 30.8%) 9.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 37 6 4 4 1 22 7 5 7 2 6 2 9 3
Col % 1.9% 1.9% 1.0% 8% 3% 4.7% 9% 1.0%) 1.7% 1.0%) 1.4%) 4% 1.2%) .8%
Row % 100.0% 16 QL’Q 11.1% 9 QOQ 3.1%! 59.0%! 31.9% 24 BL’Q 33 AL’Q 9.8% 30.1% 10.6% m 14 7%
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Question 35 - In politics today, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?
Base: All Respondents

edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2% 17.6% 23.4% 40.9%) 26.9%) 21.8% 10.5% 21.5% 24.4% 36.5%) 17.5%

In politics Democrat  # of resp 645 143 135 143 95 128 291 161 129 64 141 142 255 100
tOdayc’(;jnosiydoeur Col % 32.2%) 43.9% 32.9% 32.2%) 27.0% 27.4% 36.0%) 30.2%) 29.9% 30.9%) 33.3% 29.4% 35.5%) 29.1%
yourself a Row % 100.0% 22.1% 21.0%| 22.2% 14.8% 19.9% 45.1%) 24.9%) 20.0% 9.9% 22.1% 22.2% 40.0%) 15.7%

gemot;r-at' a Republican  # of resp 511 52 109 117 121 112 167 139 136 68 86 139 181 103

epublican,

P f— Col % 25.5%) 16.1% 26.5% 26.3%) 34.4% 23.8% 20.6%) 26.2%) 31.4% 32.7% 20.4% 28.9% 25.2%) 29.9%
Independent? Row % 100.0% 10.2%| 21.3% 22.9%) 23.8% 21.8% 32.7%) 27.3% 26.6% 13.3% 16.9% 27.3% 35.5%) 20.2%

Independent  # of resp 672 105 146 167 119 135 273 186 146 67 166 164 222 118
Col % 33.6%) 32.4% 35.5% 37.6%) 33.7% 28.8% 33.8%) 34.9%) 33.8% 32.3%) 39.3% 34.0% 30.8%) 34.2%
Row % 100.0%, 15.7% 21.7%)| 24.9%) 17.7% 20.1%) 40.7%) 27.6%) 21.8%) 9.9% 24.8%) 24.4%) 33.1%) 17.6%

Other  #of resp 41 5 4 6 5 20 14 18 6 2 4 18 13 5
{volunteen) Col % 2.0% 1.6% 1.19% 1.3% 1.4% 4.3% 1.8% 3.4% 1.3% 1.2%) 1.0% 3.8% 1.8%) 1.5%
Row % 100.0%, 13.1% 10.9% 14.6% 11.8% 49.6%) 35.0%) 45.2%) 13.9% 5.9% 10.5% 44.9%) 32.1%) 12.5%

DK/NA  #of resp 134 20 17 12 12 74 64 28 16 6 26 18 48 18
Col % 6.7% 6.0%) 4.1%) 2.6% 3.5%) 15.7% 7.9% 5.2% 3.6%) 2.9% 6.1%) 3.8%) 6.7% 5.3%
Row % 100.0% 14.7Y% 12.5% 8.7%! 9.2%) 54 9% 56,3% 24.6% 13.8% 5.3% 23.4% 16.5% 43 4%) 16.7%
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Question 36 - In general, would you describe your political views as...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city

TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area

TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5% 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4% 40.9% 26.9% 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4% 36.5% 17.5%

In general, Conservative # of resp 736 105 166 174 124 166 299 205 167 64 146 172 268 149
nglsdc?,igz Col % 36.8% 32.4%) 40.5% 39.1%) 35.2% 35.5% 37.0%) 38.6% 38.6%) 30.8% 34.6%) 35.8% 37.3% 43.1%
your Row % 100.0% 14.3% 22.6% 23.6%) 16.9% 22.6%| 40.8% 27.9% 22.7%) 8.7%) 19.9% 23.4% 36.5% 20.2%

political Moderate  # of resp 671 104 121 161 150 135 251 168 164 87 143 189 226 109

views

as..? Col % 33.5% 31.9%) 29.4% 36.2%) 42.6% 28.8% 31.1%) 31.5% 38.0%) 42.3% 33.8%) 39.3% 31.5% 31.5%
Row % 100.0% 15.5% 18.0% 24.0%) 22.4% 20.1%| 37.5%) 25.0% 24.5%) 13.0% 21.5%) 28.3% 34.0% 16.3%

Liberal  # of resp 425 81 94 92 76 82 153 132 91 49 105 107 158 53
Col % 21.2% 24.8%) 23.0% 20.6%) 21.6% 17.5% 18.9% 24.8% 21.0%) 23.9% 24.9%) 22.2% 22.0% 15.5%
Row % 100.0% 19.0% 22.2% 21.6%) 17.9% 19.3% 35.9%) 31.1% 21.4%) 11.6% 24.9%) 25.2% 37.3% 12.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 171 35 29 18 2 86 105 27 11 6 28 13 66 34
Col % 8.5% 10.9% 7.1%) 4.1% 7% 18.3% 13.0% 5.1%) 2.4% 3.1%) 6.7% 2.7%)| 9.2% 9.9%
Row % 100.0% 20.7%! 17.0% 10.7% 1.4% 50.2%! 70.5%! 18.1% 7.1%! 43°g 20.0% 9.0% 46 9% 24.1%
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Question 37 - Which of the following best describes the place where you now live?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? in school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 $40,000 school or al school Suburb
Less than to under to under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4%) 40.9%)| 26.9%) 21.8% 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5% 17.5%
Which of Large city  #of resp 423 57 93 96 77 100 148 124 100 49 423
foIIOW}:g Col % 21.1% 17.6% 22.5%) 21.6%) 22.0%) 21.3%) 18.3% 23.4%) 23.2% 23.9% 100.0%
best Row %
describes 100.0% 13.6% 21.9%) 22.7%) 18.3% 23.6%) 35.1% 29.5%) 23.7% 11.7% 100.0%
theplace  gupurb near  #of resp 481 35 69 135 133 110 146 124 140 71 481
TS e alarge city Col % 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0
now live? ol % 24.0% 10.8% 16.7% 30.3%) 37.6%) 23.5%) 18.0% 23.3%) 32.4% 34.6% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 7.3% 14.3% 28.0%) 27.6%) 22.9%) 30.3% 25.8%) 29.1% 14.9% 100.0%
Small city or  # of resp 719 171 168 143 92 144 332 199 131 55 719
Lovay Col % 35.9% 52.7% 41.0%) 32.2%) 26.2%) 30.7%) 41.1%) 37.4%) 30.4% 26.5% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 23.8% 23.4%) 19.9% 12.9% 20.0%) 46.3%)| 27.7%) 18.3% 7.6% 100.0%
Rural area  # of resp 345 60 79 69 50 87 171 84 58 31 345
Col % 17.2% 18.6% 19.1% 15.4% 14.1% 18.6% 21.2% 15.8% 13.4% 14.9% 100.0%
Row % 100.0% 17.5% 22.8%) 19.9% 14.5% 25.3%) 49.8%) 24.4%) 16.8% 8.9% 100.0%
DK/NA  #of resp 34 1 3 2 1 28 11 0 3 1
Col % 1.7% 4% 1% .5% 2% 5.9% 1.3% 1% .6% .3%
Row % 100 0"@ 3 70@ L 8"@ 6 1"@ 1.6%! 80.8% 74 70@ 2 5"@ 19 10@ 3 70@
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Question 38 - On how many different phone numbers can people in this household be called?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources,

What is the last grade or class that you completed in

Which of the following best describes the place

before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 or more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
On how many different  # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
phone numbers can Mean
people in this 1.42 1.26 1.33 1.38 1.66 1.46 1.32 1.41 1.47 1.71 1.44 1.49 1.41 1.27
household be called? Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Question 39 - 2001 Total Family Income

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

What was your 2001 total family income from all sources, What is the last grade or class that you completed in Which of the following best describes the place
before taxes? school? where you now live?
Some
college, Post-gradu
Business, ate or
High Technical, profession
$20,000 to | $40,000 to school or al school Suburb
Less than under under $75,000 or graduate Vocational College after near a Small city
TOTAL $20,000 $40,000 $75,000 more Refused or less School graduate college Large city | large city or town Rural area
TOTAL # of resp 2002 325 411 445 353 469 808 531 432 207 423 481 719 345
Row % 100.0% 16.2% 20.5%) 22.2%) 17.6% 23.4%) 40.9% 26.9%) 21.8%) 10.5% 21.5%) 24.4%) 36.5%) 17.5%
What Lessthan  #of resp 148 148 106 28 8 7 28 11 82 25
R o $10,000 Col % 7.4% 45.6% 13.1% 5.3% 1.9% 3.1% 6.7% 2.3% 11.4% 7.4%
total Row %
family 100.0% 100.0% 71.2%) 18.9% 5.5% 4.4% 19.3% 7.6% 55.8%) 17.3%
neome $10,000to  #of resp 177 177 103 51 20 3 29 24 89 35
fromall  ynder $20,000 Sl S S s S S S S " p .
sources, o 8.8% 54.4% 12.8%) 9.5% 4.6% 1.5%) 6.8% 4.9% 12.4%) 10.1%
before Row % 100.0% 100.0% 58.5%) 28.6%) 11.2% 1.8% 16.4% 13.5% 50.4%) 19.8%
2
[EEESE $20,000t0  #of resp 193 193 92 64 33 4 49 26 87 30
under $30,000 o
Col % 9.6% 46.9% 11.4%) 12.1%) 7.6% 1.7%) 11.6%)| 5.4% 12.1% 8.7%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% A47.7%) 33.5%) 17.0% 1.9% 25.5%) 13.5% 45.4% 15.5%
$30,000to  # of resp 218 218 102 62 41 13 44 43 81 49
under $40,000 o
Col % 10.9%) 53.1% 12.6%) 11.6%) 9.6% 6.4%) 10.3%)| 8.8% 11.3% 14.2%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 46.6% 28.3% 19.0%)| 6.1% 20.2% 19.7%)| 37.6% 22.6%
$40,000to  # of resp 200 200 79 63 44 14 47 46 67 39
under $50,000 o
Col % 10.0%) 45.1% 9.8% 11.9%) 10.1%)| 6.6%) 11.2%)| 9.6% 9.3%) 11.3%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 39.7%) 31.7%) 21.8%) 6.8% 23.7%) 23.1%) 33.7%) 19.5%
$50,000to  # of resp 244 244 63 72 75 32 49 89 76 30
under $75,000 o
Col % 12.2% 54.9%) 7.8% 13.6% 17.4% 15.7% 11.5% 18.5% 10.6% 8.7%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 26.0% 29.7% 30.9% 13.3%) 20.0% 36.5% 31.2% 12.3%
$75,000to  # of resp 169 169 34 42 65 29 38 57 48 27
under $100,000 Col % 8.5% 48.0% 4.2% 7.8% 15.1% 14.1% 9.0% 11.9% 6.6% 7.8%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 19.8% 24.5%) 38.5%) 17.2% 22.4%) 33.6%) 28.1%) 15.8%
$100,000 or  # of resp 184 184 28 34 59 62 39 76 45 23
(e Col % 9.2% 52.0% 3.5% 6.4%) 13.6%) 30.2% 9.3% 15.7% 6.2% 6.7%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 15.3%) 18.7%) 32.0% 34.0% 21.6% 41.3% 24.5%) 12.6%
DK/NA  #of resp 469 469 201 115 87 43 100 110 144 87
Col % 23.4% 100.0% 24.9% 21.7% 20.2% 20.6% 23.6% 22.9% 20.0%) 25.3%
Row % 100 Oﬁg 100 0"@ 45,1% 25.8% 19.5% 9.6% 22.6% 25.0% 32.7%! 19.8%
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